Solar 130W-lil

Parts Manual
2021-7075BEF
Serial Number 0001 and Up
March 1999

Daewoo reserves the right to improve our products in a continuing process to provide the best possible
product to the market place. These improvements can be implemented at any time with no obligation to
change materials on previously sold products. It is recommended that consumers periodically contact their
distributors for recent documentation on purchased equipment.

This documentation may include attachments and optional equipment that is not available in your
machine’s package. Please call your distributor for additional items that you may require.

lllustrations used throughout this manual are used only as a representation of the actual piece of
equipment, and may vary from the actual item.

2021-7075BEF Parts Manual Copyright 1999 Daewoo



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+Solar+130W+III+Parts+Manual+2021

1540
1550
1560
1565
1567
1570
1572
1574
1580
1590
1600
1610
1620
1630
1640
1650
1655
1660
1670
1680
1690
1695
1696
1700
1705
1706
1710
1715
1720
1725
1730
1735
1740
1745
1750
1751
1760
1761
1770
1780

CONTROL STAND-R.H.
INSTRUMENT PANEL COVER
SEAT & ELECTRIC BOX

SEAT ASS'Y

HEATER BOX

HEATER BOX

AR FLOW ASS'Y(1)

AR FLOW ASS'Y(2)

ELECTRIC PARTS(1)-GAUGE PANEL
ELECTRIC PARTS(2)-STAND R.H.
ELECTRIC PARTS(3)-STAND L.H.
ELECTRIC PARTS(4)-ELECTRIC BOX
ELECTRIC PARTS(5)-CABIN
ELECTRIC PARTS(6)-BATTERY
ELECTRIC PARTS(7)-ENGINE
ELECTRIC PARTS(8)-RELATED PART
CE LAMP ASS'Y

ELECTRIC WIRING
AIRCONDITIONER

HEATER

SUPPORT(1)-KMX13A
SUPPORT(1)-DX22
SUPPORT(1)-DX22
SUPPORT(2)-KMX13A
SUPPORT(2)-DX22
SUPPORT(2)-DX22
COVER(1)-KMX13A
COVER(1)-DX22
COVER(2)-KMX13A
COVER(2)-DX22
COVER(3)-KMX13A
COVER(3)-DX22
COVER(4)-KMX13A
COVER(4)-DX22

DOOR LOCK-L.H.

DOOR LOCK-L.H.

DOOR LOCK-R.H.

DOOR LOCK-R H.

UNDER COVER

LUBRICATOR PIPING

@® CARRIER PARTS

Fig. 2100
2110
2120

2130
S130W-3

POWER TRAIN(1)-FRONT AXLE
POWER TRAIN(2)-REAR AXLE
POWER TRAIN(3)<SHAF T8 G/
CHASSIS COMPONENTS

CONSOLE

TABLEAU DE BORD
SIEGE ET ELECTRIQUE BOITIES
ENSEMBLE SIEGE
CHAUFFAGE COFFRE
CHAUFFAGE COFFRE
COULEE A AIR

COULEE A AR
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
EQUIPMENT ELECTRIC
LAMPE

POSE DE FILES ELECTRIQUES
REFRIGERATION
CHAUFFAGE

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

COUVERCLE
COUVERCLE
COUVERCLE
COUVERCLE
COUVERCLE
COUVERCLE
COUVERCLE
COUVERCLE

LOQUET DE PORTE
LOQUET DE PORTE
LOQUET DE PORTE
LOQUET DE PORTE
TOLES INFERIEVRES
LUBRIFICATION

SYSTEME DE COMMANDE
SYSTEME DE COMMANDE
SYSIEME DECOMMANDE
CHASSIS

208
210
212
214
216
218
222
224
226
228
230
232
236
238
240
242
245-1
246
250
254
256
258
260
262
264
266
268
270
272
274
276
278
280
282
284
286
288
290
292
294

298
300
302
304



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig. 011 CYLINDER BLOCK
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 BLOC CYLINDRE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|[ICA| PartNo.  |Q'y
011-- 65.01101-6051 CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y ENSEMBLE 1

1 65.01101-0030 . BLOCK;CYLINDER . BLOC CYLINDRES 1

2 65.01201-0029 . LINER;CYLINDER . CHEMISE DE CYLINDRE 6

3 65.01105-1004 . CAP;BEARING(F.M.R) . VIBREUR 6| D

4 65.01105-1003 . CAP;BEARING(NO.4) . VIBREUR 1| D

5 65.91710-0001 . RING;BEARING CAP STOPPER |. BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 2

6 65.90020-0029 . BOLT;HEX. BEARING CAP . BOULON A 6 PANS 14

7 65.04410-0007 . BUSH;CAM SHAFT . DOUILLE 1

8 65.04410-0006 . BUSH;CAM SHAFT . DOUILLE 5

9 65.90302-0009 . PLUG;CORE . BOUCHON DE 2

10 06.15091-0319 . PLUG;CORE B28D . BOUCHON 2

11 06.15091-0322 . PLUG;CORE . BOUCHON DE 3

13 65.90310-0030 SCREW;PLUG M12X1.25 VIS 1

14 06.56190-0704 RING;SEAL A12X18 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1

15 |65.90320-0019 SCREW;PLUG PT3/8 VIS 1

16 06.15091-0313 PLUG;CORE BOUCHON B28D 2

17 | 65.90320-0022 SCREW;PLUG PT1/8 VIS 9

19 65.90201-0058 BOLT;STUD M14X12.5X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 1

20 65.91605-0001 COVER COUVERCLE 1 -500009 | Y |65.91605-C0C1C| 1
65.91605-0001C COVER COUVERCLE 1 500010-

21 06.01283-7113 BOLT;HEX. M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 -309999
06.01913-3113 BOLT ASS'Y M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 400001-

22 06.16731-2107 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2 -309999
06.16731-2107 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 0 400001-

24 |65.01112-0021 COVER;PUSH ROD CHAMBER COUVERCLE 1 -400151
65.01112-0021 COVER;PUSH ROD CHAMBER COUVERCLE 2 400152-

24-1 165.01112-5018 COVER;PUSH ROD CHAMBER COUVERCLE 1

25 |65.01112-6003 COVER;PUSH ROD CHAMBER COUVERCLE 1 -400151
65.01112-6003 COVER;PUSH ROD CHAMBER | COUVERCLE 0 400152-

29 |65.90020-0049 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 6

30 [65.96507-0007 PACKING RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE| 6

31 65.01110-6090 BEARING;CRANK PALIER 7

32 65.01150-6010 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2

33 65.01801-5030 BREATHER PIPE ASS'Y ENSEMBLE RENIFLARD 1 -400151
65.01801-5030 BREATHER PIPE ASS'Y ENSEMBLE RENIFLARD 0 400152-

34 | 06.67020-0106 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 1 -400151
06.67020-0106 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 0 400152-

35 06.11063-8214 NUTHEX HU8 ECROUG IPANSIMEB 2

S130W-3 7



DATE |OCT 05, '96 . IL
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 Fig. 014 gARﬁ‘%lli D'HUILE .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. 'ty
-1 65.05801-5143 PAN;OIL CARTER MOTEUR 1
2 65.90310-0050 SCREW;PLUG M20X1.5 VIS 2
3 06.56190-0715 RING;SEAL A20X26 BAGUE 2
4 06.01283-7112 BOLT;HEX. M8X18 BOULON A 6 PANS 32 -309999
06.01913-3112 BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6 PANS 32 400001-
5 06.16731-2107 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 32 -309999
06.16731-2107 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 0 400001-
6 65.05805-5151 GAUGE;OIL LEVEL JAUGE D'HUILE 1 -400190
65.05805-5049 GAUGE;OIL LEVEL JAUGE D'HUILE 1 400181-
7 65.05806-5079 TUBE;GUIDE TUBE DE GUIDAGE DE 1 -400190
65.05806-5085 TUBE;GUIDE TUBE DE GUIDAGE DE 1 400191-
8 65.91701-0121 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 0 -400120
65.91701-0086 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 1 400121-
S 65.05904-0002 GASKET;OIL FAN JOINT 1
10 65.05903-0011 GASKET JOINT 1
11 65.91615-0008 COVER;BLIND COUVERCLE BORGNE 1
12 06.01283-6911 BOLT,HEX. M6X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 4 -309999
06.01913-2911 BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6 PANS 4 400001-
13 06.16731-2105 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
06.16731-2105 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 0
||
S130W-3 17



DATE |OCT 05, '96 Fig. 018 OIL FILTER AND FUEL FILTER
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ) FILTRE A HUILE ET FILTRE A GAZOLE Serial No :
Key No r Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
018-- 65.05501-7053A OIL FILTER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE FILTRE A HUILE 1 Y |65.05501-7053C 1
65.05501-7053C OIL FILTER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE FILTRE A HUILE 1
1 65.05503-0026 . HEAD;OIL FILTER . TETE DE VERIN 1
2 65.05560-6004 . VALVE;RELIEF . SOUPAPE DE DECHARGE 1
3 65.05510-5008A . ELEMENT;OIL FILTER . ELEMENT 1 | 165.05510-5015 1
65.05510-5015 . ELEMENT;OIL FILTER . ELEMENT 1
4 65.97801-0035 PLATE;CAUTION PLAQUE D'AVERTISSEMENT 1
5 06.01493-4222 BOLT;HEX. M10X1.25X130 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
6 06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 4
7 06.15010-2312 WASHER RONDELLE 4
8 65.05901-0004 GASKET JOINT 1
65.12501-7005 FUEL FILTER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE FILTRE A 1
10 65.12504-5010 .COVER . COUVERCLE 1
11 65.12502-0001 . HOUSING . BOITIER DE FILTRE A 1
12 65.12510-0001 .BOLT,CENTER . BOULON A 6 PANS 1
13 06.56011-0306 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1
14 06.08093-2402 . SCREW;PLUG M10X1.25 VIS 1
15 06.56011-0108 . O-RING . JOINT TORIQUE 1
16 65.97601-0044 . SPRING . RESSORT 1
17 65.12511-0001 . SEAT;SPRING . SIEGE 1
18 65.12506-0002 . PACKING .JOINT 1
19 65.12503-5005 . ELEMENT . ELEMENT 1
20 65.12506-0005 . PACKING . JOINT 1
21 65.12506-0004 . PACKING .JOINT 1
22 65.12505-5001 . VALVE;OVER FLOW . CLAPET DE TROP-PLEIN 1
23 65.96507-0010 . RING;SEAL . BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
24 06.11083-8215 NUT;HEX. M10 ECROU 6 PANS M10 2
25 06.15010-2312 WASHER RONDELLE 2
26 06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE 2

S130W-3

27



DATE | OCT 05, 96 Fig. 021 COOLING SYSTEM
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 ’ SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSMENT .
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No |ICA Part No. oty
21-24 06.16731-2108 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6 -309999
06.16044-0211 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6 400001-
25 06.15010-2312 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 6 -309999
06.15010-2312 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 0 400001-
26 06.08092-2405 SCREW;PLUG M16X1.5 VIS 1
27 06.56190-0709 RING;SEAL A16X22 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 1
28 66.27435-6007 SWITCH; THERMO. 10 INTERRUPTEUR 1
29 65.06406-2002 PIPE;THERMOSTAT CONDUITE 1
30 65.96301-0045 HOSE;RUBBER TUYAU CAQUTCHOUC 1
31 06.67020-0106 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2
32 65.06904-0004 GASKET JOINT 1
33 65.06904-0003 PACKING RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 1
34 65.05601-7056 OIL COOLER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE REFROIDISSEUR 1
35 06.01013-9118 BOLT;HEX. M8X65 BOULON A 6 PANS 1 -309999
06.01923-3124 BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6 PANS 1 400001-
36 06.01013-9114 BOLT;HEX. M8X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 12 -309999
06.01923-3120 BOLT ASSY BOULON A 6 PANS 12 400001-
37 06.01923-3115 HEX. BOLT ASS'Y M8X25 BOULON 6 PANS 15
38 06.01283-7113 BOLT;HEX. M8X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 -309999
06.01923-3113 BOLT ASS'Y BOULON A 6 PANS 2 400001-
39 06.16731-2107 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 15 -309999
06.16731-2107 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 0 400001-
40 06.15010-2311: WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 15 -309999
06.15010-2311 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 0 400001-
41 65.05902-0005 GASKET JOINT 1
S130W-3 37



DATE | OCT 05, '96 Fio. 024 ENGINE FOOT HANGER& FIXING
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 g IEVANT CROCHET DE MOTEUR Serial No -
i Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA|
Part No. 'ty
-30 06.01283-6909 BOLT M6X10 BOULON A 6 PANS 1 400001~
S130W-3 47



DATE |MAR. 20, '98 ) FRAME-DX22
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 Fig.1105 BATI PRINCIPAL
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty| S.C| Serial No.[[CA PartNo. |0ty
1105-- 2603-1367 FRAME ASS'Y CHASSIS 1
1 2603-1366 FRAME CHASSIS 1 0001-0997| Y |2603-1366A 1
2603-1366A FRAME CHASSIS 1 0998-1726
2603-1366B FRAME CHASSIS 1 1727-
2 S0571061 BOLT M20X2.5X110 BOULON A 5 PANS 35
3 $5103101 WASHER;SPRING M20 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 35
4 2624-1050C WEIGHT;COUNTER BATI PRINCIPAL 1 0001-0676] Y |2624-1050E 1
2624-1050E WEIGHT;COUNTER BATI PRINCIPAL 1 0677-
5 2120-1479A BOLT M27X3.0X140 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
6 2114-1370 WAéHER RONDELLE 4
7 2403-1002 COVER COUVERCLE 1
8 2180-1017A PACKING RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 1
9 S0511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
10 $5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
11 2191-2202A PLUG MANCHE 1
12 S0765251 BOLT M16X1.5X50 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
13 $5102901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
14 S$5010913 WASHER;PLAIN M16 RONDELLE PLATE 2
15 2160-9011 CAP BOUCHON 2
16 2123-1715 PIN;DOWEL GOUJON D'AJUSTAGE 2
17 2123-1799 LOCK;SWING VERROU D'ORIENTATION 1
18 2160-1201D4 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAQUTCHOUC | 10
19 2160-1201D6 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1
21 2160-1004D3 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAQUTCHOUC 1
22 2160-1004D13 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1
23 2160-1004D5 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAQUTCHOUC 2
S130W-3 57



DATE [OCT 05, "% Fig, 1140 RADIATOR & OIL COOLER
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ! RADIATEUR ET REFROIDISSEUR Serial No
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty[S.C| Serial No|ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
0-- 2201-1042 ENGINE GROUP MOTEUR 1
2 2202-8032 RADIATOR & OIL COOLER RADIATEUR ET 1 0001-1596
12202-9032A RADIATOR & OIL COOLER | RADIATEUR ET 1 1597-
2-1 | 13680000-1 RADIATOR ASS'Y ENSEMBLE RADIATEUR 1
2-2  |13680000-2 OIL COOLER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE REFROIDISSEUR 1
2-3  [13680000-3 FRAME CHASSIS 1
2-4 (13680000-4 SHROUD COUVERCLE 1
2-5 |13680000-5 FAN COVER COUVERCLE 1
2-6 |P0O6 CAP BOUCHON 1
3 2623-1044B STAY 652L ENTRETOISE 2
5 $5102901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M16 8
6 54012933 NUT M16X2.0 ECROU 2
7 S$5010913 WASHER;PLAIN M16 RONDELLE PLATE M16 4
8 2185-1316 HOSE,WATER TUYAU D'EAU 1
9 2182-1323 PIPE;WATER CONDUITE D'EAU 1
10 2185-1274 HOSE;WATER TUYAU D'EAU 1 I [2185-1627 1
2185-1627 HOSE;WATER TUYAU D'EAU 1
11 2185-1317 HOSE;WATER TUYAU D'EAU 1
12 $8450053 CLAMP;HOSE D53XD72 COLLIER 6
16 S0521351 BOLT M16X2.0X35 BOULON A 6 PANS M16X2X3§ 8
S130W-3 67



DATE |OCT 05, '96 F 1180 FUEL PIPING
1€2.
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 g CONDUITES DE GAZOLE .
Serial No ;
Kev N P N D D Qyls.cl's IN lCAI Replaceable part
ey No art No escription ription 'ty|S. crial No
y "pi escripty Y Part No.  Q'ty
180-- 2470-1110 FUEL TANK ASS'Y ENSEMBLE RESERVOIR DE 1
21 2185-1247D102 HOSE 1.D7.9, 1400L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
22 2185-1247D2 HOSE 1.D7.9, 1800L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
23 2181-8015 PIPE;FUEL CANALISATION DE GAZOLE 1
24 S8450012 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 4
25 2124-1084D4 CLIP;BAND ATTACHE 2
77

S130W-3



DATE | OCT 05, '96 Fig. 1210 LEVER ASS'Y-ENGINE SUB
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 ’ ENSEMBLE LEVIER .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No |ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
210-- 2133-1882A LEVER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE LEVIER 1
1 2195-3876A BRACKET SUPPORT 1
2 2440-9149 CYLINDER CYLINDRE 1
3 2124-1288 CLAMP COLLIER 1
4 S0560853 BOLT M12X1.75X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
5 S$5010713 WASHER;PLAIN M12 RONDELLE M12 1
6 $5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M12 3
7 S4012533 NUT M8X1.25 ECROU 3
8 2123-1889 PIN D16 GOUJON 1
9 S5735471 PIN;SPLIT GOUPILLE FENDUE 1
10 S$5010913 WASHER;PLAIN M16 RONDELLE PLATE M16 1
11 2114-1699 WASHER D30X1T RONDELLE 2
12 2133-1929 LEVER LEVIER 1
13 2133-1930 LEVER LEVIER 1
14 2133-1931A LEVER LEVIER 1
15 2123-1888 PIN D& GOUJON 2
16 S$5010313 WASHER;PLAIN M6 RONDELLE PLATE 2
17 S5735121 PIN;SPLIT GOUPILLE FENDUE 2
18 2129-1403 SPRING ASSY RESSORT 1
19 2120-1499 BOLT M8X1.25X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
20 S$4012333 NUT M6X1.0 ECROU M6X1.0 2
21 2133-1932 LEVER LEVIER 1
22 2129-1404 SPRING RESSORT 1
23 2133-1933 LEVER LEVIER 1
24 2133-1934 LEVER LEVIER 1
25 S0505253 BOLT M6X1X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 1
26 2112-1214 SHAFT ARBRE 1
27 2110-1184D27 BUSH;DU D16X15 COUSSINET 3
28 2124-1501 CLIP CLIP 1
29 $6500120 RING;STOP BAGUE D'ARRET 1
30 2552-9005 POTENTIOMETER POTENTIONMETRE 1
31 $3450853 SCREW M4X0.7X12 VIS 2
32 $5100103 WASHER;SPRING M4 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M4 2
33 S5000113 WASHER;PLAIN M4 RONDELLE PLATE 2
34 S0508853 BOLT M8X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
35 2120-1497 BOLT M6X1.0 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
36 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 4
43 S$5102303 WASHERS RRINGAME RONDELLE ELASTHUE MG 3
S130W-3 87



DATE | MAR. 20, 98 Fig. 1235 MAIN PIPING(2)-DX22
REV.NO.[ EXB98-01 ’ CANALISATIONS PRINCIPALES
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo.  |O'ty
1235-- 2400-1564 MAIN PIPING CONDUITES PRINCIPALES - 0001-1726

2400-1564A MAIN PIPING CONDUITES PRINCIPALES - 1727-

25 58000241 O-RING P24 JOINT TORIQUE 2 0001-1350( | |S8000231 2
58000231 O-RING P23 JOINT TORIQUE 2 1351- 0207-001

33 2184-1243D4 HOSE(SWING) PF1/2-500 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 0001-1350( Y (2184-1243D2 1
2184-1243D2 HOSE(SWING) PF1/2-450 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1351~
2184-1243D4 HOSE(SWING) PF1/2-500 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1351~

34 2184-1243D5 HOSE(SWING) PF1/2-600 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 0001-1350 Y |2184-1243D3 1
2184-1243D3 HOSE(SWING) PF1/2-550 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1351-
2184-1243D5 HOSE(SWING) PF1/2-600 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 1351-

36 2180-1026D30 O-RING SAE 1/2 JOINT TORIQUE 2

37 2181-9089 FLANGE;SPLIT SAE1/2 FLASQUE EN DEUX 4

38 $2208863 BOLT;SOCKET M8X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 8

68 2181-1564 ADAPTER PFO3/4, PF1/2 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2 0001-1350( | [2181-1564A 1
2181-1564A ADAPTER PFO3/4, PF1/2 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2 1351~

S130W-3 97



DATE | OCT 05, "96 Fig, 1260 MAIN PIPING(5)-KMX13A
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ‘ CANALISATIONS PRINCIPALES Serial No :
2
. . Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No|ICA -
Part No. Q'ty
.260-- 2400-1410 MAIN PIPING CONDUITES PRINCIPALES 1
23 2181-4133D5 ADAPTER UNF1 3/16-12,PF3/4 | RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
24 S8000241 O-RING P24 JOINT TORIQUE 4
25 S8030121 O-RING F12 JOINT TORIQUE 4
40 2184-1197D46 HOSE 3/4-1380 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 4
42 2181-4133D13 ADAPTER PFO,0RS3/4 LONG | RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 3

S130W-3 107



DATE | NOV. 20, 98 Fig. 1285 LOW PRESSURE PIPING(2)-DX22
REV.NO.| EXB98-11 ’ CIRCUIT REFROIDSSEMENT
Serial No ;
*”~y No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
1285-- 2400-1565 LOW PRESSURE;PIPING CONDUITES BASSE -
3 2140-1062 PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-1271
2140-1062A PIPE CONDUITE 1 1272~
8 2183-3994B PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-1271
2183-3994C PIPE CONDUITE 1 1272-1791
2183-3994E PIPE CONDUITE 1 1792-
10 2153-9009A COUPLING 1-1/2"(2417-6004) ACCOUPLEMENT 1 1272~
15 S0515353 BOLT M12X1.75X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
16 55102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6 0001-1791
$5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 10 1792-
20 2420-1125 VALVE;BY-PASS VANNE 1 0971-2859| Y |2420-1125A 1
2420-1125A VALVE;BY-PASS VANNE 1 2860-
25 S0561453 BOLT M12X1.75X85 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
28 S8010501 O-RING G50 JOINT TORIQUE G50 1
29 2180-1026D28 O-RING JbINT TORIQUE 1 0001-1791
2180-1026D28 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2 1792~
31 S8030121 O-RING F12 JOINT TORIQUE 4
32 2181-2294D2 ELBOW UNF1 3/16-12,PF3/4 COUDE 3
33 S8000241 O-RING P24 JOINT TORIQUE P24 4
34 2184-1196D25 HOSE(S-S) 3/4 700L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
42 S$5010701 WASHER;PLAIN M12 RONDELLE PLATE 2 1272-
43 2180-1026D27 O-RING 2" JOINT TORIQUE 1 1272-
46 2414-9001A COUPLING 2" FIXATION DE POMPE 1 0001~1271
47 2184-1196D34 HOSE(S-S) 3/4 1250L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
48 2181-4133D5 ADAPTER UNF1 3/16-12,PF3/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
52 2185-1003D19 HOSE ¢ 44.5-180L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
53 S8450066 CLAMP;HOSE D66XD88 COLLIER 4
54 2140-1189 PIPE CONDUITE 1 1272-
55 $2215761 BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X55 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 2 1272-
56 2423-1475 BLOCK;VALVE BLOC 1 1792~
57 S$2215461 BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X40 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4 1792-

S$130W-3

117



oate Dk 20m] 350 PILOT PIPING(1)-KMX13A
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 CIRCUIT PILOTE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
- Xey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|[ICA| PartNo. 0y
1320-- 2400-1411 PILOT PIPING CIRCUIT PILOTE(D28 C/V) -
1 2181-1126D14 ADAPTER PF,PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 5
2 S8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 8 8202-008
17 $5102303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3
42 2181-1951D1 TEE PFO,2-PF1/4 TE 1
54 2181-1950D1 PLUG PF1/4 BOUCHON 2
65 ' .[2423-1330 BLOCK BLOC 1
66 $2205661 BOLT;SOCKET M6X1.0X50 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 3
69 2184-1045D64 HOSE(S-S) 1/4-820L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
70 2184-1 045D152 ) HOSE(S-S) 1/4-2000L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
71 2184-1046D219 HOSE(S-80) 1/4-2100L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
S130W-3 127



DATE |MAR. 20, '98 Fie. 1340 PILOT PIPING(3)-KMX13A
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 & CIRCUIT PILOTE

Serial No ;

Qls.ds Replaceable part

““ey No. Part No. Description Description 'ty|S.C| Serial No.|I

gy o : P P CA Part No. [Q'ty

1340-99 2549-1135D1 SWITCH;PRESSURE 19 BAR INTERRUPTEUR 1 0001-1626] P |2549-9112 1
2549-9112 SWITCH;PRESSURE 19 BAR INTERRUPTEUR 1 1627-

S130W-3 137



oie Jwakm %] o os PILOT PIPING(S)-DX22
REV.NO.| EXB93-01 CIRCUIT PILOTE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
" ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo. |0ty
1365-- 2400-1619 PILOT PIPING CIRCUIT PILOTE -
1 2181-1126D14 ADAPTER PF,PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 5 0001-2480;
2181-1126D14 ADAPTER PF,PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 4 2481-
2 $8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 10 0001-1626 8202-009
$8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 12 1627-2480 8202-009
S8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 8 2481- 8202-009
37 2181-2281D1 TEE PF,PFO,PF1/4 TE 1 0001-2480
38 2181-1126D34 ADAPTER PFO,PF1/4(LONG) RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
39 2181-1702D14 ELBOW PF1/2-PF3/4 COUDE 1 2481~
40 2184-1046D193 HOSE(S-90) 1/4-1650L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
51 2184-1045D69 HOSE(S-S) 1/4-600L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
72 2184-1045D190 HOSE(S-S) 1/4-1200L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
74 2184-1046D32 HOSE(S-90) 1/4-480L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 3 0001-2480
75 2184-1061D76 HOSE PF1/4-800L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 0831~
76 2184-1061D202 HOSE(90-90) 1/4-2050L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
78 2181-2470A REDUCER PFO,PF1/4 REDUCTEUR 1 0001-1626 P |2181-2337D1 1
2181-2337D1 REDUCER PFO1/4,PF1/4 REDUCTEUR 1 1627-
90 [2420-9248A VALVE;T/M PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 0001-0087
2420-9248B VALVE;T/M PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 0098-0242
2420-9248C VALVE;T/M PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 0243-2338| Y (2420-9248E 1
2420-9248E VALVE;T/M PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 2339-2480| Y [2420-9248G 1
2420-9248G VALVE;T/M PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 2481~
97 2181-2384 TEE PFO,PF,PT1/4 TE 1 0001-1‘“626 P (2181-2636 1
2181-2636 TEE PFO,PF,PT1/4 TE 1 1627~
98 $8180221 PACKING PF1/4 RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 1 0001- 1626
99 2549-1135D1 SWITCH;PRESSURE 19BAR INTERRUPTEUR 2 0001-1626| P |2549-9112 2
2549-9112 SWITCH;PRESSURE 19BAR INTERRUPTEUR 2 1627-
103 |2530-1514 HARNESS;PRESSURE FAISCEAU 1 0001~-1626
2530-1595 HARNESS;PRESSURE FAISCEAU 1 1627-
S130W-3 147



DATE [MaR 20 %8]  p g0 PILOT PIPING(8)-KMX13A
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 CIRCUIT PILOTE
Serial No ;
““ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA Replaceable part
PartNo. |Q'ty
1390-- 2400-1412F1 PILOT PIPING CIRCUIT PILOTE -

1 2420-9159B VALVE;REMOCON(L) VANNE DE COMMANDE A 1 0001-0010
2420-9336A VALVE;REMOCON VANNE DE COMMANDE A 1 0011-0450| Y [2420-9359 1
2420-9359 VALVE;REMOTE CONTROL(L.H.) | VANNE DE COMMANDE A 1 0451-1736] Y |2420-9359A 1
2420-9359A VALVE;REMOTE CONTROL(L.H.) | VANNE DE COMMANDE A 1 1737-

3 S0505053 BOLT M6X1.0X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4

4 $5102303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

7 2621-2752 PLATE PL1.2 PLAQUE 1 0011-

9 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

13 2420-9158 VALVE;SHUTTLE CLAPET BALADEUR 2 0001-0392
2420-9158 VALVE;SHUTTLE CLAPET BALADEUR 1 0393-

14 S0556453 BOLT M8X1.25X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 4 0001-0392
S0556453 BOLT M8X1.25X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0393~

15 S8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 12 0001-0392 8202-009
S8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 10 0393- 8202-009

16 2181-1126D14 ADAPTER PF,PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 11 0001-0392]
2181-1126D14 ADAPTER PF,PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 9 0393~

25 2181-2281D1 TEE PF,PFO,PF1/4 TE 1 0191-

28 2184-1249D10 HOSE(S-60) 1/4-2000L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2

37 2184-1249D19 HOSE(S-60) 1/4-1820L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 4 0001-0392
2184-1249D19 HOSE(S-60) 1/4-1820L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2 0393~

54 2184-1249D7 HOSE(S-60) 1/4-3100L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 0393-

55 2184-1249D3 HOSE(S-60) 1/4-3600L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1 0393-

S130W-3 157



bate Ak m | po 00 s PILOT PIPING(10)-DX22
REV.NO.| EXBY8-01 CIRCUIT PILOTE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
“ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PariNo. [0y
1415-- 2400-1620 PILOT PIPING CIRCUIT PILOTE -
5 2420-9411 VALVE;REMOCON(D) VANNE DE COMMANDE A 1
6 $0556253 BOLT M8X1.25X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
9 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
15 $8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 3 8202-009
16 2181-1126D14 ADAPTER PF,PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
18 2181-1917D4 ADAPTER PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
19 58180221 PACKING PF1/4 RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 4
20 2181-1702D4 ELBOW PFO,PF1/2 COUDE 1
21 2120-1475 BOLT;HELLOW PF1/4 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
30 2184-1060D132 HOSE(S-45) 1/4-2400L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2
32 2184-9081 HOSE(S-BANJO) 1/4-1400L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
33 2184-9084 HOSE(S-BANJO) 1/4-1200L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
S130W-3 167



DATE |MAR. 20, '98 Fic. 1440 BRAKE PIPING(2)
REV.NO| EXB98.01 8 CANALISATIONS DE FREIN
Serial No ;

e N Part N D L. D L. Q'ty]s.Cl Serial N Replaceable part
ey No. art No. escription escription ]5:€| Serial o lCA— S Toy
1440-40 2549-9093 SWITCH 65BAR INTERRUPTEUR 1
S130W-3 175-2



DATE |MAR. 20, '98 . CABIN ASS'Y
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 Fig.1460 CABINE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty| S.C| Serial No.|[CA| PartNo. |0y
1460-15 2145-1190 STAY;MIRROR ARRET 1

2145-1202 STAY;MIRROR ARRET 1 -0020| Y 12145-1202A 1
2145-1202A STAY;MIRROR ARRET 1 0021-

16 2124-1246 CLAMP COLLIER 1 0001-0167| Y |2124-1539 1
2124-1539 CLAMP COLLIER 1 0168-

17 S0556153 BOLT M8X1.25X40 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

18 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

19 2903-6004 MIRROR MIROIR 1 0001-0020{ | [2903-9008 1
2903-9008 MIRROR MIROIR 1 0021-

20 2160-1004D37 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 2 0001-0385| | |2160-1 004D45 2
2160-1004D45 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 2 0386~

21 2161-1876 RUBBER(L.H) CAOUTCHOUC 1

22 2160-1222 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1

23 2160-1223 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1

24 2116-1452 PLATE PLAQUE 1

25 $3458982 SCREW M6X1.0X20 VIS 2

26 $5102301 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

27 S$5010311 WASHER;PLAIN M6 RONDELLE PLATE 2

28 2903-6006 MIRROR;ROOM RETROVISEUR INTERIEUR 1

29 $5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 7 0001-0002
$5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6 0003-

30 2160-1004D36 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAQUTCHOUC 1 0001-0030|

31 2160-1238 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1 0003-

32 2199-9058 HAMMER MARTEAU 1 0151-

33 $3458582 SCREW M4X0.7X12 VIS 2 0151-

34 $5102101 WASHER;SPRING M4 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2 0151-

35 S$5000111 WASHER;PLAIN M4 RONDELLE PLATE 2 0151-

S130W-3

185



DATE |MAR. 20, '98 Fis. 1490 C ABIN(3)
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 g CABINE
Serial No ;
ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| Replaceable part
PartNo. |Q'ty
1490-- 2622-1282N CABIN ASS'Y CABINE 1 1838-3180| Y |2622-1282P 1
2622-1282P CABIN ASS'Y CABINE 1 3181-

3 2622-1278 SLIDE DOOR PORTE 1 0001-0262| Y |2622-1278A 1
2622-1278A SLIDE DOOR PORTE 1 0263-1590| | (2622-1278B 1
2622-1278B SLIDE DOOR PORTE 1 1591-3180( Y |2622-1278C 1
2622-1278C SLIDE DOOR PORTE 1 3181-

3-10 | 2154-1023 . ROLLER . GALET 4

3-11 [2112-1210 . SHAFT . ARBRE 2 0001-1590| | [2112-1210A 2
2112-1210A . SHAFT . ARBRE 2 1591-

3-12 [ 2161-1457 . RUBBER;SEAL . CAOUTCHOUC 1

3-16 | 2125-1067 . LATCH(L.H.) . LOQUET(GAUCHE) 1

3-17 | 2125-1068 .LATCH(R.H.) . LOQUET(DROIT) 1

3-18 | 2112-1212 . SHAFT . ARBRE 2 0001-1590 | [2112-1212A 2
2112-1212A . SHAFT . ARBRE 2 1591-

3-20 |$5102603 . WASHER;SPRING M10 . RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

3-22 | 2195-2554 . BRACKET . SUPPORT 1

3-24 | 2622-1278-24 . RUBBER . CAOUTCHOUC 1

3-25 |2161-1040 . RUBBER;CUSHION . CAOUTCHOUC 2 3181-

3-27 |12120-2170 .BOLT . BOULON A 6 PANS 2 3181-

4 2903-1175A GLASS VITRE 1

5 2198-1013 RUBBER;H PROFILE CAOUTCHOUC EN 1

6 2903-1174A GLASS VITRE 1

7 2198-1013 RUBBER;H PROFILE CAOUTCHOUC EN 1

22 |2142-1091 GUARD;GLASS PROTECTION 1

23 | S0508852 BOLT M8X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 4

24 |S5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

36 | S5020513 WASHER;PLAIN M8 RONDELLE PLATE 4

S130W-3 195



DATE |OCT 05, '96

CONTROL STAND-L.H.

S130W-3

REV. NO.| EXB96-02 Fig. 1530 CONSOLE .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
330-- 2195-3784 CONTROL STAND ASS'Y CONSOLE DE COMMANDE 1

7 2125-1078A CASE;UPPER CARTER 1 0011-0020| P |2125-1078B 1
2125-1078B CASE;UPPER CARTER 1 0021-

8 2125-1079 CASE;LOWER CARTER 1

10 2621-2748 COVER;SWITCH(L) COUVERCLE 1

11 2190-2136A PLATE;NAME PLAQUE SIGNALETIQUES 1 P |2190-2136B 1
2190-2136B PLATE,;NAME PLAQUE SIGNALETIQUES 1 -0262| Y (2190-2582 1
2190-2582 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE SIGNALETIQUES 1 0263-0653| P |2190-2724 1
2190-2724 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE SIGNALETIQUES 1 0654-

13 2440-9178 SPRING;GAS RESSORT 1 0011-

15 2195-3772 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 0011-

24 S5000113 WASHER;PLAIN M4 RONDELLE PLATE 2 .

25 $3458843 SCREW M5X0.8X14 VIS 6

26 S5000213 WASHER;PLAIN M5 RONDELLE PLATE 8

30 $5020313 WASHER;PLAIN M6 RONDELLE PLATE 1

31 S5110303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1

36 55010513 WASHER;PLAIN M8 RONDELLE PLATE 12

37 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 12

42 2195-3763 BRACKET SUPPORT 1 0001-0065( | |2195-3763B 1
2195-3763B BRACKET SUPPORT 1 0066-

44 2549-1134 SWITCH;MICRO COMMUTATEUR MICRO 1

48 2158-1017D2 HOSE @64 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1

49 $8450053 CLAMP;HOSE COLLIER 2

50 2133-1916B LEVER ASS'Y LEVIER 1 0011-0653( Y |2133-1916C 1
2133-1916C LEVER ASS'Y LEVIER 1 0654-

51 S0508953 BOLT M8X1.25X22 BOULON A 6 PANS 10

83 $5020513 WASHER;PLAIN M8 RONDELLE PLATE 2

5.4 2132-1103 GRIP GRIP 1 0011~

55 2123-1868B PIN GOUJON 1 0011-

56 2114-4129 WASHER RONDELLE PLATE 2 0011-

58 S4402532 NUT;CAP M8X1.25 ECROU 1 0011-

59 S6540500 RING;RETAINING BAGUE CIRCLIPS 1 0011-

60 2195-3766B BRACKET(L.H) SUPPORT 1 0011-0108| | [2195-3766B 1
2195-3766C BRACKET(L.H) SUPPORT 1 0106-0177( | 219(?-37660 1
2195-3766E BRACKET(L.H) SUPPORT 1 0278-

63 2114-1059D31 SHIM 0.4T CALE 3 0011-

64 $3458863 SCREW M5X0.8X20 VIS 4 0011-

66 S3458353 SCREVWLM3IXOS X2 YIS 4 0011-

205



DATE |MAR. 20, '98 Fi SEAT ASS'Y
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 ig. 1565 ENSEMBLE SIEGE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
“"ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|[ICA| PartNo. |Qty
1565-1 2901-1054 SEAT ASS'Y SIEGE 1 0011-0020
2901-1054A SEAT ASS'Y SIEGE 1 0021-0086| | |2901-1054B 1
2901-1054B SEAT ASS'Y SIEGE 1 0087-0468| | |2901-1054C 1
2901-1054C SEAT ASS'Y SIEGE 1 0469-1014( | |2901-1054E 1
2901-1054E SEAT ASS'Y SIEGE 1 1015-3228| Y {2901-1054G 1
2901-1054G SEAT ASS'Y SIEGE 1 3229-
1A [ 2901-1052 . SEAT . SIEGE 1
1B [2621-2745A . BOX;SEAT .BOITE 1
1C | 2300-6003 . SUSPENSION . SUSPENSION 1 0011-0532] P |2300-1051 1
2300-1051 . SUSPENSION . SUSPENSION 1 0533-1014| | [2300-9002 1
2300-9002 . SUSPENSION . SUSPENSION 1 1015-3228| Y (2300-6011 1
2300-6011 . SUSPENSION . SUSPENSION 1 3229-
1E 2194-9004 . RAIL . CHEMIN DE FER 2
1G | S2209361 . BOLT SOCKET M8X1.25X35 .BOULON A6 PANS CREUX 4
1H | S0509052 . BOLT M8X1.25X25 . BOULON A 6 PANS 10
11 $5102501 . WASHER;SPRING M8 . RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 14
1J S5010511 . WASHER;PLAIN M8 . RONDELLE PLATE 6
1L 2195-6032 . REST;ARM(L.H) . REPOSER 1
™M [2195-6033 . REST;ARM(R.H) . REPOSER 1
1N | S2208661 . BOLT;SOCKET M8X1.25X16 .BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX{ 4
1P [ 2901-9007 . BELT;SAFETY . COURROIE 1
S130W-3 215



DATE | OCT 05, "96 Fig, 1574 AIR FLOW ASS'Y(2)
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 COULEE A AIR .
Serial No ; 1387~
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
4-- 2185-1638F 1 AIR FLOW ASS'Y COULEE A AIR 1 1387-
8  |2415-9007 NOZZLEAIR INJECTEUR 4
17 |$5102303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE 2
18 |$5010313 WASHER;PLAIN M6 RONDELLE 2
19 |2621-3225 COVER COUVERCLE 1 1387-1987|
2621-3225A COVER COUVERCLE 1 1988-
20 |2621-3226 COVER COUVERCLE 1 1387-1987|
2621-3226A COVER COUVERCLE 1 1988-
21 |2197-1188 SUPPORT ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DE SUPPORT 1 1387-1987
2197-1188A SUPPORT ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DE SUPPORT 1 1988-
22 |2621-3514 COVER COUVERCLE 1
23 |2185-1636 DUCT;COOL AIR CONDUITE 1 1387-1987,
2185-1636A DUCT;COOL AIR CONDUITE 1 1988-
24 |2185-1637 DUCT;COOL AR CONDUITE 1 1387-1987
2185-1637A DUCT;COOL AIR CONDUITE 1 1988-
26 |2621-3536 COVER COUVERCLE 1
27 |2621-3513 COVER COUVERCLE 1
28 |$0511853 BOLT M10X1.25X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
29 |$5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
30 |S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN M0 RONDELLE 4
31 $3459113 SCREW VIS 12 1387-1987
32 |$5010513 WASHER;PLAIN RONDELLE 16| |1387-1987
2114-1058D29 WASHER RONDELLE 16| |1988
33 |S0508853 BOLT M8X1.0X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 4| |1387-1987
$0508853 BOLT M8X1.0X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 16 1988-
34 |2197-1437 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
35 |4621-3211A COVER COUVERCLE 1
36 |S$3458583 SCREW M4X0.7X12 VIS 6
37 |$5100103 WASHER:SPRING RONDELLE 6
38 |$5000103 WASHER RONDELLE 6
39 |S0504453 BOLT M6X1.0X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
40 |2190-2049 PLATE;NAME LABEL 1
41 |2161-1744 RUBBER CAOUTCHOUC 1
42 |2530-1584 HARNESS;CAR STEREQ JOINT | FAISCEAU 1 1387-1987
2530-1584A HARNESS;CAR STEREO FAISCEAU 1 1988-
43 |2124-1084D4 CLIP;BAND CLIP 1
S130W-3 225



DATE | NOV. 20, 9% Fig, 1610 ELECTRIC PARTS(4)-ELECTRIC BOX
REV.NO.| EXB98-11 EQUIPMENT ELECTRIQUE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA PartNo. |0ty
1610-53 $5100203 WASHER;SPRING M5 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 11

84 2190-2037D1 LABEL;RELAY(1) LABEL 1

85 2190-2037D2 LABEL;RELAY(2) LABEL 1

86 2190-2037D3 LABEL;RELAY(3) LABEL 1 0001-0097
2190-2037D5 LABEL;RELAY(3) LABEL 1 0098-

87 2543-1020 CONTROLLER;ENGINE MODULE DE COMMANDE 1 0001-0180| Y |2543-1020A 1
2543-1020A CONTROLLER;ENGINE MODULE DE COMMANDE 1 0181-1736| Y [2543-1020B 1
2543-1020B CONTROLLER;ENGINE MODULE DE COMMANDE 1 1737-

88 $4012333 NUT M6X1.0 ECROU 4

89 §5102303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

90 2530-1414A HARNESS;CABIN FAISCEAU 1 0003-0040
2530-1414B HARNESS;CABIN FAISCEAU 1 0041-0097
2530-1414C HARNESS;CABIN FAISCEAU 1 0098-0242
2530-1414E HARNESS;CABIN FAISCEAU 1 0243-1378
2530-1414G HARNESS;CABIN FAISCEAU 1 1379-

93 2530-1413A HARNESS;ELECTRIC FAISCEAU BOITIER 1 0001-0097
2530-1413B HARNESS;,ELECTRIC FAISCEAU BOITIER 1 0098-

95 2124-1509D2 CLIP D18/M8 CLIP 3

96 2124-1509D3 CLIP D24/M8 CLIP 3

97 2124-1509D5 CLIP D36/M8 CLIP 2

98 S$4012533 NUT M8X1.25 ECROU 7

99 S$5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 7

100 [2160-1004D32 BUSHING;RUBBER MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 1

S130W-3 235



DaTe [wak 28] e o) ELECTRIC PARTS(8)-RELATED PART
REV.NO.| EXB93-01 EQUIPMENT ELECTRIC
Serial No ;
'y No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|ICA| Replaceable part
Part No. |[Q'ty
1650-- 2500-1084 ELECTRIC PARTS ENSEMBLE ELECTRICITE -
9 2516-1103 BUZZER;BACK VIBREUR ARRIERE 1 0001-1476] | |2516-1115 1
2516-1115 BUZZER;BACK VIBREUR ARRIERE 1 1477-
10 [S0508403 BOLT M8X1.25X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0001-1476
S0504403 BOLT M6X1.0X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 1477~
1 55100503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2 0001-1476
S$5100303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2 1477~
12 2534-9008B LAMP;FRONT COMBI(R.H) PROJECTEUR DE FLENCHE 1 0001-
12A | S864225H . BULB 24V 25W . LAMPE 24V 25W 1
12B | S873210H . BULB 24V 10W . LAMPE 1
13 2534-9007B LAMP;FRONT COMBI(L.H) PROJECTEUR DE FLENCHE 1 0001-
13A | S864225H . BULB 24V 25W . LAMPE 24V 25W 1
13B | S873210H . BULB 24V 10W . LAMPE 1
14 2534-9046 LAMP;HEAD PROJECTEUR AVANT 2
14A [2515-1010 . BULB 24V 60/80W . LAMPE 1
15 2534-1111 LAMP;T/S PROJECTEUR DE FLENCHE 2
15A | S860203H . BULB 24V 10W . LAMPE 1
16 2534-1117 LAMP;REAR COMBI PROJECTEUR DE FLENCHE 2
16A | S864225H . BULB 24V 25W . LAMPE 24V 25W 1
16B | S873220H . BULB 24V20W . LAMPE 1
17 2534-1127 LAMP;WORKING PROJECTEUR 2
17A | 2515-1022D1 . BULB;HALOGEN. 24V75W/70W | . LAMPE 1
18 2534-1056 LAMP;LICENCE ECLAIRAGE PLAQUE 1
18A | S860203H . BULB 24V 10W . LAMPE 1
26 2544-1008 RELAY;PREHEAT RELAIS DE 1 0001-0317| Y |2544-1009A 1
2544-1009A RELAY;PREHEAT RELAIS DE 1 0318~
27 | 83450943 SCREW M6X1.0X10 VIS 2 0001-0242
50504453 BOLT M6X1.0X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0243-
28 $5102303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
29 2544-1009 RELAY;STARTER RELAIS DEMARREUR 1 0001-0317[ Y |2544-1009A 1
2544-1009A RELAY;STARTER RELAIS DEMARREUR 1 0318-
30 | S3450943 SCREW M6X1.0X10 VIS 2 0001-0242
50504453 BOLT M6X1.0X12 BOULON A 6 PANS 2 0243~
31 $5100303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
32 (2621-2855 COVER;RELAY COUVERCLE 1 0041-0242
2621-3033 COVER;RELAY COUVERCLE 1 0243-
33 S0504653 BOLT M6X1.0X16 BOULON A 6 PANS 4 0001-0242
50504453 BQLTIMBX 110X BOULON AG-PANS: A 0243-
S130W-3 243



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig. 1670 AIRCONDITIONER
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 REFRIGERATION
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
“Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo. [0’y
1670-- 2920-1041 COOLER & HEATER ASS'Y CLIMATISATION 1
1 2208-6010 COMPRESSOR ASS'Y 24V B-TYPECOMPRESSEUR 1 0001-0460| Y |2208-6010A 1
2208-6010A COMPRESSOR ASS'Y 24V B-TYPECOMPRESSEUR 1 0461-1386
2208-6010B COMPRESSOR ASS'Y 24V B-TYPECOMPRESSEUR 1 1387-
2 |so0509053 BOLT M8X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
3 |$5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
4 |s5010513 WASHER:PLAIN M8 RONDELLE PLATE 2
5 [2185-1370A HOSE;COMPRESSOR TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
6 |S2212261 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35 BOULON A6 PANS CREUX| 3| |0001-0242
$2112361 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35 BOULON A6 PANS CREUX| 3| [0243-
7 S5110601 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 3
8 |S5020603 WASHER;PLAIN M10 RONDELLE PLATE 3
9 2520-6003 CONDENSER ASS'Y CONDENSEUR 1
10 |2195-3700A BRACKET;CONDENSER(L.H) SUPPORT 1 0001-0090| | [2195-3700B 1
2195-3700B BRACKET;CONDENSER(L.H) SUPPORT 1 0091-
11 |2195-3701A BRACKET;CONDENSER(R.H) SUPPORT 1 0001-0090| | |2195-3701B 1
2195-3701B BRACKET;CONDENSER(R H) SUPPORT 1 0091-
12 | S0553553 BOLT M6X1.0X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
13 $5102303 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6
14 |S5010313 WASHER;PLAIN M6 RONDELLE PLATE 6
15 [S4012333 NUT M6X1.0 ECROU M6X1.0 4
16 |2185-1369D3 HOSE;LIQUID(2) L2500 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
17 |2185-1371D1 HOSE;LIQUID(1) L80O TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
18 |2204-6032 RECEIVER DRIER RESERVOIR DESSICATEUR 1
19 |2514-6001 HOLDER;R/D SUPPORT RESERVOIR 1
20 |S0504853 BOLT M6X1.0X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
21 |2920-9031 UNIT;AIR HANDLING DC 24V UNITE 1 0001-1386| Y |2920-9031B 1
2920-9031B UNIT;AIR HANDLING DC 24V UNITE 1 1387-
22 | S0509053 BOLT M8X1.25X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
23 S$5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
24 |S5010513 WASHER;PLAIN M8 RONDELLE PLATE 4
31 [2124-1084D3 CLIP;BAND 250L ATTACHE 10
32 |2195-2712 BRACKET;R/D HOLDER SUPPORT 1
33 S0512053 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 5
34 [$5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 5
35 (2195-3491B BRACKET;COMPRESSOR SUPPORT 1 0003~
36 [S0512053 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 6
37 S$5102603 WASHER; $PRING M1P RONDELLE-ELASTIQUE 4
S130W-3 251




DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fi 3.1696 SUPPORT(1)-DX22
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 SUPPORT
Serial No ; 360~
Replaceable part
l;ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA PartNo. Q'Y
1696-- 2191-3607A SUPPORT ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DE SUPPORTS 1 0360-

1 2191-3674 SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 0360-1055 | (2191-3674A 1
2191-3674A SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 1056-

4 2191-3671 SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 0360-0644( | |2191-3671A 1
2191-3671A SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 0645-1055 Y (2191-3671B 1
2191-3671B SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 1056-3100| T |2191-3671C 1

2621-3066E 1
2191-3671C SUPPORT SUPPORT 1 3101-

8 S0515053 BOLT M12X1.75X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 2

9 §5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2

10 85010713 WASHER;PLAIN M12 RONDELLE PLATE 2

1 S0511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 6

12 $5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE g

13 S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN M10 RONDELLE PLATE 6

14 S0512053 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 3

16 2114-1058D45 WASHER M10 RONDELLE M10 3

S130W-3 ER 261



DATE [OCT 05, '96 Fig 1715 COVER(I)_DX22
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 ) COUVERCLE .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty(S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. 'ty
715-- 2621-3016 COVER ASS'Y(1) ENSEMBLE CAPOT(1) 1
1 2621-2437A COVER;ENGINE COUVERCLE 1 0001-0270
2621-2437B COVER;ENGINE COUVERCLE 1 0271-0359|
2621-2437C COVER;ENGINE COUVERCLE 1 0360-0644| T [2621-2437E 1
2621-2442E 1
2191-3329E 1
2621-2437E COVER;ENGINE COUVERCLE 1 0645-1055
2621-2437G COVER;ENGINE COUVERCLE 1 1056-1339| Y |2621-2437H 1
2621-2437H COVER;ENGINE COUVERCLE 1 1340-
1.18 |2125-6001A . ANCHOR . ANCRE 2
1.19 |S0555753 . BOLT M8X1.25X25 . BOULON A 6 PANS 4
1.21 | S5102503 . WASHER;SPRING M8 . RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
9 2621-2439 COVER COUVERCLE 1 0001-0190
2621-2439A COVER COUVERCLE 1 0191-
12 2155-4013A LINK PIECE DE JONCTION 1
13 2155-4014A LINK PIECE DE JONCTION 1
16 2621-2440 COVER COUVERCLE 1
17 2621-2441 COVER COUVERCLE 1
18 2125-9008 CATCH LOQUET 2 0001-0270
2125-6002A CATCH LOQUET 2 0271-1339 Y [2125-9025 2
2125-9025 CATCH LOQUET 2 1340-
19 S0512053 BOLT M10X1.5X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 5
20 S$5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 5
21 S5010613 WASHER;PLAIN M10 RONDELLE 5
22 S0508753 BOLT M8X1.25X18 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
23 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 4 0001-1339
S5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 10 1340-
24 S4012533 NUT M8X1.25 ECROU 4
26 2123-1057D3 PIN GOUJON 3
27 S5010713 WASHER;PLAIN M12 RONDELLE M12 3
28 S5735471 PIN;SPLIT GOUPILLE FENDUE 3
32 $5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M12 6
33 S4012733 NUT M12X1.75 ECROU 6
43 S0555753 BOLT M8X1.0X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4 1340-
S130W-3 27



DATE |OCT 05, ‘96 Fig, 1740 COVER(4)-KMX13A
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ) COUVERCLE .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
"40-- 2621-2444 COVER ASSY ENSEMBLE CAPOT 1
2 2621-2535A COVER COUVERCLE 1 0001-0359
2621-3057 COVER COUVERCLE 1 0360-0698| Y (2621-3057A 1
2621-3057A COVER COUVERCLE 1 0699-0765 Y (2621-3057B 1
2621-3057B COVER COUVERCLE 1 0766-1339| Y (2621-3057C 1
2621-3057C COVER COUVERCLE 1 1340-
2-1 2621-2423 . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 0001-0359
2621-3049 . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 0360-0698| T [2621-3049A 1
2621-3056A 1
2621-3049A . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 0699-0765| Y (2621-3049B 1
2621-3049B . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 0766-
2-2  |2621-2424 . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 0001-0359
2621-3056 . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 0360-0698| T [2621-3056A 1
2621-3049A 1
2621-3056A .COVER . COUVERCLE 1 0699-1339| Y [2621-3056B 1
2621-3056B . COVER . COUVERCLE 1 1340-
2-3  |12145-1176 . STAY . ENTRETOISE 1 0001-0765
2145-1176A . STAY . ENTRETOISE 1 0766-
2-5 |2145-1175 . STAY . ENTRETOISE 1
2-6 |S$5102603 . WASHER;SPRING M10 . RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10| 4
2-7 |$5010713 . WASHER;PLAIN M12 . RONDELLE M12 2
2-8 |2705-9002 . PIN;LOCK . GOUJON DE BLOCAGE 1
2-9 |S0515053 . BOLT M12X1.75X25 . BOULON A 6 PANS 5
2-10 |S5102703 . WASHER;SPRING M12 . RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M12| 5
2-11 | S4012633 . NUT M10X1.5 . ECROU 1
2-12 |S05118652 . BOLT M10X1.5X16 . BOULON A 6 PANS 4
5 2145-1168 STAY ENTRETOISE 1
23 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 1
31 50515053 BOLT M12X1.75X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 10
32 55102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 10
34 2124-1528 CLAMP COLLIER 1
36 2903-9008 MIRROR MIROIR 1
37 2903-6005 MIRROR MIROIR 1
38 2124-1500 CLAMP COLLIER 1
39 2145-1173 STAY ENTRETOISE 1
40 S4032933 NUT M16X1.5 ECROU 1
41 S5010913 WASHER;PLAIN M16 RONDELLE 1
42 S0556253 BOLT, M8X1.25X45 BOULON AB-RANS 2
S130W-3 281



DATE |MAR. 20, '97 Fie. 1761 DOOR LOCK-R.H.
1g2.
REV.NO.| EXB97-01 8 LOQUET DE PORTE Serial No ; 1340~
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty(S.C| Serial No ICA Replaceable part
PartNo. IQ'ty

“51-- 2125-9024 LOCK ASS'Y VERROU 1 1340-

1 2125-9024-01 . COVER . COUVERCLE 1

2 2125-9024-02 . LATCH . LOQUET 1

3 2125-9024-03 .LEVER . LEVIER 1

4 2125-9024-04 . SHAFT . ARBRE 1

5 2125-9024-05 . RING;RETAINING . BAGUE 1

6 2125-9024-06 . PLATE . PLAQUE 1

7 2125-9024-07 . SPRING . RESSORT 1

8 2125-9024-08 . SPRING . RESSORT 1

10 2172-6007 KEY ASS'Y CLEF 1

10-1 |- .. KEY CYLINDER .. CRTER 1

10-2 |- .. CYLINDER BOX ..CRTER 1

10-3 |- .. WASHER .. RONDELLE 1

104 |- . NUT .. ECROU 1

1 2172-6008 . KEY .CLAVETTE 1
S130W-3 291



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig.2110 POWER TRAIN(2)-REAR AXLE
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 SYSTEME DE COMMANDE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|ICA PartNo.  |Q'ty
2110-- 2200-1019 POWER TRAIN ENSEMBLE TRANSMISSION 1
1 2211-8010A AXLE;REAR AXE 1 0001-2584( Y |2211-9010B 1
2211-8010B AXLE;REAR AXE 1 2585-
5 2401-8142 MOTOR; TRAVEL(41cc/rev) MOTEUR DE TRANSLATION 1 0001-1205| 1 |2401-9142A 1
2401-9142A MOTOR; TRAVEL(45cc/rev) MOTEUR DE TRANSLATION 1 1206-2833)
2401-9142B MOTOR;TRAVEL(45cc/rev) MOTEUR DE TRANSLATION 1 2834~
8 2276-1005A TIRE;OUTSIDE PNEU 2
8-1 [2276-3002G . TIRE . PNEU 2
8-2 |2276-9004 . TUBE . TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
8-3 | 2276-8003 . FLAP . FLAP 1
8-4 [2278-9005A .RIM . JANTE 1
9 2276-1004A TIRE;INSIDE PNEU 2
9-1 | 2276-9002G . TIRE .PNEU 2
9-2 |2276-3004 . TUBE . TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
9-3 |[2276-3003 . FLAP . FLAP 1
g-4 |2278-9005A .RIM . JANTE 1
16 S0771761 BOLT M20X1.5X160 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
17 S4033133 NUT M20X1.5 ECROU 16
25 §2221661 BOLT;SOCKET M16X2.0X50 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4
30 2161-9039D2 RUBBER;TIRE CAQOUTCHOUC 2
33 S$5110901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
S130W-3 301



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig. 2150 BRAKE PIPING(1)-FRONT
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 CONDUITES DE FREIN
Serial No ;
Replaceable part

Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty| S.C| Serial No.[[CA| PartNo, [0y

2150-- 2400-1437 BRAKE PIPING CONDUITES DE FREINS -
1 2183-2371A PIPE CONDUITE 1
2 2183-2373A PIPE CONDUITE 1
3 2183-3498 PIPE CONDUITE 1
4 S4032933 NUT M16X1.5 ECROU 3
5 2184-9082 HOSE;BRAKE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2 0011-0200,

2184-9082A HOSE;BRAKE TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2 0201-
6 2181-1914D5 ADAPTER M14X1.5-PF3/8 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
7 2181-1923D3 ADAPTER M16X1.5,PF3/8 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
8 2184-1036D113 HOSE(S-90) 3/8-1730L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
9 2181-1126D39 ADAPTER;S PFO1/4,PF3/8 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
18 2181-2034D1 ADAPTER M16X1.5, 2-PF3/8 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
19 S$5102901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
20 2181-2047A PLUG M10X1.0 BOUCHON 1
22 2124-1084D2 CLIP;BAND ATTACHE 2
23 S$8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 1 8202-009
28 |2621-3698 COVER COUVERCLE 1 2967-
29 12621-3699 COVER COUVERCLE 1 2967~
S130W-3 311



DATE |OCT 05, '96 Fig. 2200 PROPELLING PIPING(2)-GEARSHIFT
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 : CONDUITES DE TRANSLATION .
Serial No ;
Kev N P N D D Qyls.c s I Nolica Replaceable part
ey No rt No escription escription 'ty|S.C| Serial No
4 a rp P y PartNo. [Q'ty
Jo-- 2400-1419 PROPELLING PIPING CONDUITES DE 1
10 2181-1126D7 ADAPTER PFO,PF3/8 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 2
12 2184-1061D154 HOSE 3/8-1600 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
14 2181-1126D56 ADAPTER M16X1.5,3/8 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
15 2181-1126D80 ADAPTER M16X1.5,3/8 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
16 2184-1061D200 HOSE 3/8-1400 TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
21 S8000141 O-RING P14 JOINT TORIQUE 4
321

S130W-3



DATE_[OCT 05, '96 . UNDER COVER
revvo| exmens | 118 2250 1oL ES INFERIEVRES |
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty[S.C| Serial No (ICA Part No. T)'ty
250-- 2213-1064 UNDER COVER ASS'Y HABILLAGE INFERIEUR 1
1 2159-1125 PLATE PLAQUE 1 0001-1055| Y |2159-1125A 1
2159-1125A PLATE PLAQUE 1 1056-
2 2159-1113A PLATE PLAQUE 1 0001-0210,
21568-1113B PLATE PLAQUE 1 0211-1055| Y |2158-1113C 1
2159-1113C PLATE PLAQUE 1 1056-
3 50511853 BOLT M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 13
5 $5102603 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M10 | 13
6 2114-1058D1 WASHER M10 RONDELLE M10 13

S130W-3

331



DATE |OCT 05, '96 . ARM 2.28M
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 Fig. 3110 BALANCIER .
Serial No ; 1~970
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No (ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
0-- 2701-1185 ARM ASS'Y ENSEMBLE BALANCIER 1 0001-0970
1 2701-1178 ARM 2.28M BALANCIER 1
2 121565-1232 LINK PIECE DE JONCTION 1
2A  |2155-1229 . LINK . PIECE DE JONCTION 1
2B 2408-1018 . BUSHING . MANCHON 2
2C 2182-1274 . PIPE . CONDUITE 1
2D 2110-1027D7 . BUSHING . MANCHON 2
3 2155-1230 LINK(L.H) PIECE DE JONCTION 1
4 2155-1231 LINK(R.H) PIECE DE JONCTION 1
5 2123-1513 PIN GOUJON 1
6 2123-1514 PIN GOUJON 2
7 2123-1780 PIN GOUJON 1
8 21231711 PIN GOUJON 1
9 2123-1710 PIN GOUJON 1
11 2123-1136 PIN GOUJON 3
12 2115-1007 RING BAGUE 3
13 2123-1372 PIN GOUJON 3
14 2115-1017 RING BAGUE 3
15 2110-1189 BUSHING MANCHON 2
16 2408-1018 BUSHING MANCHON 4
19 2114-1058D12 SHIM CALE 6
20 2114-1058D13 SHIM CALE 6
21 2114-1059D188 SHIM CALE 6
22 2114-1059D189 SHIM CALE 6
23 2180-1106D4 SEAL;DUST D71 PARE-POUSSIERES 6
24 2180-1106D3 SEAL;DUST PARE-POUSSIERES 6
25 2180-1105D1 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4 0001-0527| T [2180-1105D9
2704-1263A
2180-1105D8 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4 0528-
26 S6710042 FITTING GRAISSEUR 6

S130W-3

339



DATE |MAR. 20, 98 Fig. 3135 FRONT PIPING-DX22
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 CONDUITES FRONTALES
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
“%ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C] Serial No.[ICA| PartNo.  |Q'ty
3135-- 2400-1653 FRONT PIPING ENSENBLE DE CONDUITE -
1 2440-9128 CYLINDER;BOOM(L.H) VERIN DE FLECHE GAUCH 1
2 2440-9129 CYLINDER;BOOM(R.H) VERIN DE FLECHE DROIT 1
3 2440-9126 CYLINDER;ARM VERIN DE BALANCIER 1
4 2440-9127 CYLINDER;BUCKET VERIN DE GODET 1 _
5 2140-1002A PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-1108| Y (2140-1002B 1
2140-1002B PIPE CONDUITE 1 1109-
6 2140-1003A PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-1108| Y |2140-1003B 1
2140-1003B PIPE CONDUITE 1 1109-
7 2140-1004A PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-0752| Y |2140-1004C 1
2140-1004C PIPE CONDUITE 1 0753-
8 2140-1005A PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-1108| Y |2140-1005C 1
2140-1005C PIPE CONDUITE 1 1108~
10 2183-3293 PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-0835( Y [2183-3293A 1
2183-3283A PIPE CONDUITE 1 0836-
11 2183-3294 PIPE CONDUITE 1 0001-0835| Y |2183-3294A 1
2183-3294A PIPE CONDUITE 1 0836-
12 2184-1196D4 HOSE UNF1 3/16-12-740L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2
13 2184-1196D5 HOSE UNF1 3/16-12-1450L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2
14 |2195-3513 BRACKET SUPPORT 2
15 2124-1025D1 CLAMP COLLIER 2
16 2124-1025D3 CLAMP COLLIER 2
17 2124-1026D2 CLAMP COLLIER 4
21 2181-4133D5 ADAPTER UNF1 3/16-12,PF3/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 4
22 S$8030121 O-RING F12 JOINT TORIQUE 12
23 $8000241 O-RING P24 JOINT TORIQUE 4
24 2181-1126D6 ADAPTER PFO,PF1/2 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 4
26 S8000181 O-RING P18 JOINT TORIQUE 4 8202-014
27 2180-1026D2 O-RING SAE3/4 JOINT TORIQUE 2
28 $2212361 BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35 BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 8
29 2180-1106D4 SEAL;DUST D71 PARE-POUSSIERES 16
31 S0560853 BOLT M12X1.75X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
32 $5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 10
33 S0515253 BOLT M12X1.75X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
347

S130W-3



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig. 4104 NAME PLATE-EXPORT,STD.ENGLISH
REV.NO.| EXB9S-01 PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
“ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo. 10y
4104-- 2190-2082 NAME PLATE ASS'Y PLAQUE D'INDETIFICATION 1
1 2190-2457 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'INDETIFICATION 1 0243-0997
2190-2850 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'INDETIFICATION 1 0998-
2 2120-1060D4 SCREW VIS 4 0001-0997
2122-1002D1 RIVET RIVET 4 0998-
3 2190-2534 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 4
4 2116-9003 PLATE PLAQUE 2
5 2190-1727 LABEL LABEL 2
6 2190-2201 LABEL LABEL 1
7 2190-2530 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
8 2190-2740A PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0585~
9 2190-2199 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
10 2190-1245 ANTI-SKID TAPE PLAQUE SIGNALETIQUES 14
11 2190-2190 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2 0001-0584| Y [2190-2816 1
2190-2815 1
2190-2814 1
2190-2813 1
2190-2812 1
2190-2740A 1
2190-2816 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0585-
12 2190-2523 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0001-2701| | [2190-2523A 1
2190-2523A PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 2702-3197
2190-2523B PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 3198-
13 2190-1346 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
14 2190-1892D2 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
15 2190-2556D24 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
16 2190-2564 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 2
17 [2190-2566 LABEL LABEL 1
18 2190-1249 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
19 2190-2191 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0001-0584| Y [2190-2815 1
2190-2815 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0585-
20 2190-2194 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0001-0584| Y |2190-2814 1
2190-2814 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0585~
21 2190-2195 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0001-0535| Y |2190-2195A 1
2190-2195A PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0536-0584| Y [2190-2813 1
2190-2813 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0585-
22 2190-2812 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1 0585-
23 2190-2249 ANTI-8KIDI TARE RUBAN 3

S$130W-3

357



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+Solar+130W+III+Parts+Manual+2021

DATE |OCT 05, '96 . TOOLS
Fig. 4110
REV. NO.| EXB9%6-02 OUTILLAGE -
Serial No ;
Lo L. R Replacecable part
Key No Part No Description Deseription Q'ty|S.C| Serial No|ICA
Part No. 'ty
110-60 | 76600223 . WRENCH;SOCKET 30 . CLE AMOLETTE 1
62 |2199-9017 . CHISEL . CHASSE-GOUPILLE 1
63 | 76550022 . WRENCH-L 22 . CLE AMOLETTE 1
64 2198-9003 FILTER;OIL 180CC FILTRE 1
65 2198-9008 GUN;GREASE 600CC PISTOLET DE GRAISSAGE 1
66 2199-9010 BOX;CORRUGATED PAPER BOITE 1
67 2198-1018 HANDLE D25X600 POIGNEE 1
68 2124-1024D6 BAND 3 BRIDE DE FIXATION 1
|
S130W-3 367



DATE | OCT 05, '%6 Fig. 5110 ATTACH PIPING-BREAKER,KMX13A
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 '  CONDUITES ATTACHER .
” R B . Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No |ICA| Replaccable part
Part No. 'ty
10-- 2400-1421 ATTACH PIPING -C'ONDUITES AUXILIAIRES 1
1 2184-1196D2 HOSE UNF1 3/16-12-1400L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
2 2184-1197D24 HOSE 3/4-1570L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
3 2183-3597 PIPE CONDUITE 1
4 2181-2206D4 ADAPTER PFO,ORFS3/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
5 $8000241 O-RING P24 JOINT TORIQUE 4
6 S8030121 O-RING F12 JOINT TORIQUE 9
7 2181-4133D5 ADAPTER UNF1 3/16-12,PF3/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 3
8 2191-1219D30 SCREW;SEAT VIS 10
9 2124-1026D2 CLAMP COLLIER 12
10 S0560753 BOLT M12X1.25X50 BOULON A 6 PANS 12
11 S5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 14
12 2183-3456 PIPE CONDUITE 1
13 2183-3455 PIPE CONDUITE 1
14 2183-3569 PIPE CONDUITE 1
15 52212361 BOLT;SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 8
16 2180-1026D2 O-RING SAE3/4 JOINT TORIQUE 2
17 2191-1219D85 SCREW;SEAT VIS 2
18 2183-3570 PIPE CONDUITE 1
19 50515253 BOLT M12)i1.75X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
20 21 95-31 88A BRACKET SUPPORT 2
21 2183-3598 PIPE CONDUITE 1
22 2183-3599 PIPE CONDUITE 1
23 2184-1196D5 HOSE UNF1 3/16-12-1450L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2
24 2181-1950D5 PLUG PF3/4 BOUCHON 4
S130W-3 377



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fi ARTI.BOOM ASS'Y
REv.No| Exmsel ig-6105 pNSEMBLE ARTICULAIRE FLECHE
Serial No ; 971~
Replaceable part
Xey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|ICA| PartNo. |0ty
6105-1  |2701-1186 ARTICULATED BOOMASS'Y | ENSEMBLE REFRACTION | 1|  |0971-
2701-11798B BOOM;UPPER FLECHE 1

2 |2701-1192A BOOM:LOWER FLECHE 1

3 |2123-1913 PIN GOUJON 1| |ooo1-0970
2123-1963 PIN GOUJON 1| |oo71-1228] P |2123-1963A 1
2123-1963A PIN GOUJON 1| |1229-3108| Y |2123-19638 1
2123-1963B PIN GOUJON 1| [3109-3228 Y |2123-1983C 1
2123-1963C PIN GOUJON 1| |3229-

4 |2123-1984 PIN GOUJON 1| |o971-1174] ¥ |2123-1984A 1
2123-1984A PIN - GOUJON 1| |[1175-1228 P |2123-19848 1
2123.19848 PIN GOUJON 1| |1229-1466
2123-1984C PIN GOUJON 1| |1a67-3108 ¥ [21231984E - | 1
2123-1984E PIN GOUJON 1| - |3109- 3228 Y |2123-1984G 1
2123-1984G PIN GOUJON 1| |3220-

5 |2123-2001 PIN GOUJON 1| |og71-3108 ¥ |21232001A 1
2123-2001A PIN GOUJON 1| |3109-

6 |2123-1965 PIN GOUJON 2| Jog71-3108) v |2123-1985A 2
2123-1965A PIN GOUJON 2| |3100-

7 |2110-1256 BUSHING MANCHON 2

8 |2180-1106D4 SEAL;DUST D71 PARE-POUSSIERES 2| |og71-3108| P |2180-1106AD4 | 2
2180-1106AD4 | SEAL;DUST D71 PARE-POUSSIERES 3109-

9 |s4012033 NUT M16X2.0 ECROU 4

10 |sosesss BOLT M16X2.0X130 BOULON A 6 PANS 2| |os71-3108
S0566951 BOLT M16X2.0X140 BOULON A 6 PANS 2| |3100-

12 |2114-1059D127 | SHIM CALE 4

13 |2114-1059D130 SHIM CALE 4

14 |2114-1059D188 SHIM CALE 4

15 |2114-1059D189 | SHIM CALE 4

16 |s0521351 BOLT M16X2.0X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 4

17 | 55102901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6

18 |s5010013 WASHER;PLAIN M16 RONDELLE PLATE 4

19 |2195-2304A BRACKET SUPPORT 2

20 |s0515053 BOLT M12X1.75X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 4

21 |s5102703 WASHER;SPRING M12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

22 | 21234099 PIN GOUJON 1| |oe71-3108| ¥ |2123-2099A 1
2123-4099A PIN GOUJON 1| [3109-

23 |2114-1059D168  |SHIM CALE 4

24 |2114-1059D160 | $Hiind CALE 4

S130W-3 387



DATE |OCT 05, '96 Fig. 6125 ARTL.BOOM PILOT PIPING-DX22
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ’ CONDUITES DE PILOTE .
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
15-- 2400-1657 PILOT PIPING CIRCUIT PILOTE(D28 C/V) 1
1 2420-9412 VALVE;REMOCON VANNE DE COMMANDE A 1
2 $5102303 WASHER;SPRING M6 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M6 3
3 $2205261 BOLT;SOCKET M6X1.0X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 3
4 2181-1917D4 ADAPTER PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 3
5 $8180221 PACKING PF1/4 RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 4
6 2181-1917D24 ADAPTER PF1/4(LONG) RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
7 S8000111 O-RING P11 JOINT TORIQUE 5
8 2181-1126D14 ADAPTER PT,PF1/4 RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 4
9 2181-1702D4 ELBOW PFQ PF1/2 COUDE 2
10 2420-9158 VALVE;SHUTTLE CLAPET BALADEUR 1
" S0556453 BOLT M8X1.25X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
12 $5102503 WASHER;SPRING M8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE M8 2
13 2184-1046D107 HOSE(S-90) 1/4-1250L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2
14 2184-1046D142 HOSE(S-90) 1/4-900L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 2
15 2184-1045D94 HOSE 1/4-3900L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
16 2184-1045D106 HOSE 1/4-4400L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
17 2184-1052D11 HOSE(S-90) 1/4-1950L TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1
18 2181-1951D1 TEE PFO,2-PF1/4 TE 1
19 2424-1170 SPOOL;BUCKET OPTION TIROIR 1
S130W-3 397



DATE |OCT 05, '96 Fig. 6150 ARTI.BOOM-ARM-1.96M
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ARTICULAIRE FLECHE BALANCIER .
Serial No ;1~970
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaccable part
PartNo.  [Q'ty
~ 150-- 2701-1187 ARM ASS'Y ENSEMBLE BALANCIER 1 0001-0970
1 2701-1180 ARM 1.96M BALANCIER 1
2 [2155-1232 LINK PIECE DE JONCTION 1
2A  |2155-1229 _LINK . PIECE DE JONCTION 1
2B |2408-1018 . BUSHING - MANCHON 2 Y [2110-1235A 1
éc 2182-1274 . PIPE . CONDUITE 1
2D |2110-1027D17 . BUSHING . MANCHON 2
3 2155-1230 LINK(L.H) PIECE DE JONCTION 1
4 2155-1231 LINK(R.H) PIECE DE JONCTION 1
5 2123-1513 PIN GOUJON 1
6 2123-1514 PIN GOUJON 2
7 2123-1780 PIN GOUJON 1
8 2123-1711 PIN GOUJON 1
9 2123-1710 PIN GOUJON 1
11 [2123-1136 PIN GOUJON 3
12 |2115-1007 RING BAGUE 3
13 |2123-1372 PIN GOUJON 3
14 [2115-1017 RING BAGUE 3
15 |2110-1189 BUSHING 'MANCHON 2
16 |2408-1018 BUSHING MANCHON 4
19 |2114-1058D12 SHIM CALE 6
20 [2114-1058D13 SHIM CALE 6
21 |2114-1059D188 SHIM CALE 6
22 |2114-1059D189 SHIM CALE 6
23 |2180-1106D4 SEAL;DUST D71 PARE-POUSSIERES 6
24 |2180-1106D3 SEAL;DUST PARE-POUSSIERES 6
25 |2180-1105D1 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4| |0001-0527| T |2180-1105D9 4
2704-1263A 1
2704-1191A 1
2704-1253A 1
2704-1297A 1
2180-1105D9 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 4| |0528-
26 |S6710042 FITTING GRAISSEUR 6
S$130W-3 407



pae Juak 28] b )09 REAR OUTRIGGER
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 BEQUILLES '
Serial No ;
. Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA|
Part No. |Q'ty
7100-- 2626-1049 OUTRIGGER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DE BEQUILLES| 1
1 2626-1042 FRAME;STABILIZER CHASSIS 1 0001-0800( Y |2626-1042A 1
2626-1042A FRAME;STABILIZER CHASSIS 1 0801-1175| Y (2626-1042B 1
2626-1042B FRAME;STABILIZER CHASSIS 1 1176-3228| P |2626-1 642C 1
2626-1042C FRAME;STABILIZER CHASSIS 1 3229-
2 2626-1044 BEAM;STABILIZER POUTRE 1
3 2626-1045 BEAM;STABILIZER POUTRE 1
4 12440-9402 CYLINDER;OUTRIGGER CYLINDRE 2
8 2123-4004 PIN GOUJON 2
9 S0562353 BOLT;HEX. M12X1.75X130 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
10 S4012733 NUT M12X1.75 ECROU 4
12 2123-1136 PIN GOUJON 12
13 2115-1007 RING BAGUE 12
14 2123-4005 PIN GOUJON 2
17 2123-4007 PIN GOUJON 2
18 2123-4006 PIN GOUJON 2
21 2195-3796 FOOT SABOT D'APPUI 2
22 2114-4004 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 8
26 S6710042 NIPPLE;GREASE PT1/8 GRAISSEUR 6
27 2114-1058D18 WASHER RONDELLE 4
28 2114-1058D19 WASHER RONDELLE 4
29 2114-1058D12 WASHER RONDELLE 4
30 2114-1058D13 WASHER RONDELLE 4
31 2195-3822 BRACKET SUPPORT 2
32 2123-1146 PIN;LOCK GOUJON DE BLOCAGE 2
33 2705-1006 PIN GOUJON 2
34 2114-1059D76 SHIM D61XD75X2.0 CALE 8
35 2114-1059D75 SHIM D61XD75X1.0 CALE 8
36 2123-1872 PIN GOUJON 2
37 2114-1059D74 SHIM D61XD100X1.0 CALE 8
38 2123-1529 PIN GOUJON 4 0001-0339 Y [2123-1529A 1
2123-1529A PIN GOUJON 4 0340-
40 2155-1220 LINK PIECE DE JONCTION 2 0001-1175] Y [2155-1220A 2
2155-1220A LINK PIECE DE JONCTION 2 1176-
S130W-3 415



DATE_|OCT 05 %] L. 7150 FRONT OUTRIGGER PIPING(3)
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 : CONDUITES BEQUILLES . ,
Serial No ;.
L L. . Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA )
Part No. Q'ty
50-- 2400-1426 OUTRIGGER PIPING ENSEMBLE DE BEQUILLES 1
4 $5102603 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
8 S0558453 BOLT M10X1.5X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
11 2124-1485 CLAMP;PIPE ATTACHE DE TUBE 1
16 2183-3824 PIPE 1/2 CONDUITE 1
17 2183-3825 PIPE 1/2 CONDUITE 1
20 2183-3826 PIPE 1/2 CONDUITE 1
S130W-3 425



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 . POWER TRAIN
Rev.no] ExEl Fig- 7190 5y STEME DE COMMANDE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
{ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No. ICAw PartNo. [0y
7190-31 2114-1879 SHIM CALE 3 2241-

32 2191-2960 PLATE PLAQUE 1

33 S5110901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4

34 S0565361 BOLT M16X2.0X55 BOULON A 6 PANS 8

35 S0521551 BOLT M16X2.0X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 3

36 2621-2997 COVER COUVERCLE 1
S130W-3 435



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 . BUCKET-0.45,980mn SIDE PIN TYPE
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 Fig.9141 GODET
Serial No ; 3100~
Replaceable part
‘ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICAl PartNo. Q'
9141-- 2704-1458 BUCKET ASS'Y GODET 1 3100~
1 2704-1459A BUCKET-0.45m* GODET 1
2 2713-9046 TOOTH;POINT DENT 5
3 2705-9014 PIN;LOCK GOUJON DE BLOCAGE 5
4 2705-9015 LOCK;WASHER CAOUTCHOUC DE 5
5 2713-1059 CUTTER;SIDE(R.H.) COUTEAU LATERAL 1
6 2713-1060 CUTTER;SIDE(L.H.) COUTEAU LATERAL 1
7 S0772361 BOLT M22X1.5X60 BOULON A 6 PANS 10
8 $4037223 NUT M22X1.5 ECROU 10
9 $5103201 WASHER;SPRING M22 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 10
S130W-3 443-2



DATE |MAR. 20, '98 Fig.9180 CABIN WINDOW GUARD-(U.S.A)
REV.NO.| EXB95-01 GARDE
Serial No ;
L. R r Replaceable part
{ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C]| Serial No.[IC PartNo. |y
9180-- 2623-1233 WINDOW GUARD ASS'Y GARDE 1

1 2622-1306 CABIN;WINDOW GUARD PROTECTION 1 0001-0467| Y |2622-1306A 1
2622-1306A CABIN;WINDOW GUARD PROTECTION 1 0468-0997| Y |2622-1306B
2622-1306B CABIN; WINDOW GUARD PROTECTION 1 0998- Y [2622-1306C 1
2622-1306C CABIN;WINDOW GUARD PROTECTION 1 0998-
2622-1306E CABIN;WINDOW GUARD PROTECTION 1 -1386
2622-1306G CABIN;WINDOW GUARD PROTECTION 1 1387-1837| | |2622-1306H 1
2622-1306H CABIN;WINDOW GUARD _ PROTECTION 1 1838-3180| Y |2622-1306J ) 1
2622-1306J CABIN;WINDOW GUARD PROTECTION 1 3181-

2 2623-1188 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

3 2623-1189 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

4 2623-1190 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

5 2623-1191 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

6 2623-1192 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

7 2623-1193 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

8 2623-1194 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

9 2623-1195A GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

10 2623-1196A GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

1 2623-1197 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

12 2623-1198 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

13 2623-1199 GUARD;WINDOW GARDE 1

14 2123-9010 LOCK(WITH KEY) VERROU 8

15 2621-2049 BOX;WINDOW GUARD BOITE 1

16 2159-1096 PLATE PLAQUE 1

17 S0521551 BOLT M16X2.0X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 4 -1590| Y |S0521553 4
S0521553 BOLT M16X2.0X45 BOULON A 6 PANS 4 1591~

18 S$5010913 WASHER;PLAIN M16 RONDELLE PLATE 4

19 S$5102901 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4 -1590] Y [S5102903 4
$5102903 WASHER;SPRING M16 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4 1591-

20 S4530713 NUT;WING M12X1.75 ECROU 2

21 2191-1067D141 SEAT;SCREW VIS 2

22 2190-2464 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATIO?\W 1

S130W-3

451



DATE |OCT 05, '96 Fic. 9230 TURBO CLEANER
12.
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 8 FILTRE A TURBO .
Serial No ; 841 ~
. Replaceable part

Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No|ICA

Part No. 'ty

J230- 2025-7012 TURBO CLEANER FILTRE A TURBO 1 0841-
1 2204-9031 TURBO CLEANER FILTRE A TURBO 1

S130W-3 461



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 . FRONT OUTRIGGER -BOLTING TYPE
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 Fig.9272 BEQUILLES |
Serial No ;
. L L , . Replaceable part
:y No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|[ICA| PariNo. |y
9272-- 2626-1050 OUTRIGGER ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DE BEQUILLES 1
1 2626-1063 FRAME;STABILIZER CHASSIS 1
2 2626-1044 BEAM;STABILIZER POUTRE 1
3 2626-1045 BEAM;STABILIZER POUTRE 1
4 2440-9402 CYLINDER CYLINDRE 2
8 2123-4004 PIN BROCHE 2
9 S0562353 BOLT;HEX. M12X1.75X130 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
10 S4012733 NUT M12X1.75 ECROU 4
11 2123-1136 PIN BROCHE 6
13 2115-1007 RING BAGUE 6
14 2123-4005 PIN BROCH[E 2
17 2123-4007 PIN BROCHE 2
18 2123-4006 PIN BROCHE 2
21 2195-3795 FOOT SﬁBOT D'APPUI 2
22 2114-4004 SPACER BAGUE D'ECARTEMENT 2
26 S$6710042 NIPPLE;GREASE PT1/8 GRAISSEUR 8 .
27 2114-1058D18 WASHER RONDELLE 4
28 2114-1058D19 WASHER RONDELLE 4
29 2114-1058D12 WASHER CALE 4
30 2114-1058D13 WASHER RONDELLE 4
31 2195-3822 BRACKET SUPPORT 2
32 2123-1146 PIN;LOCK GOUPILLE DE BLOCAGE 2
33 2705-1006 PIN BROCHE 2
34 2114-1058D76 SHIM D61XD71X2.0 CALE 8
35 2114-1058D75 SHIM D61XD71X1.0 CALE 8
37 2114-1058D74 SHIM D61XD100X1.0 CALE 3
38 S0570261 BOLT M20X2.5X70 BOULON A 6 PANS 16
39 S$5103101 WASHER;SPRING M20 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 16
S130W-3 467-4



DATE |OCT 05, '96 . MAIN PUMP
Fig. 9300
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 POMPE PRINCIPAL .
Serial No ;
L. . . Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA
. Part No. 'ty
300-- 2401-9148 PUMP;MAIN POMPE PRINCIPALE 1
1 4100353242 REGULATOR REGULATEUR 1
2 4100203817 GROUP;ROTARY ARBRE MOTEUR 1
3 4100203826 GROUP;ROTARY ARBRE MOTEUR 1
4 H9310R9995-1 PUMP;GEAR G2-C5Z10NR-10-1 | POMPE A PIGNON 1
6 1100359133 HOUSINQ BOITIER 1
7 1180168005 PLUG BOUCHON 1
8 1701538155 PLUG VSTI 18X1.5-ED/SA-1 BOUCHON 1
10 J2310A9997-1 VALVE;RELIEF CLAPET DE DECHARGE 1
11 1100048548 ELEMENT;FILTER ELEMENT FILTRANT 1
16 4100353251 PUMP JISB116B POMPE 1
20 1100186797 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
21 1303024274 SCREW VIS 2
22 1701533646 PLUG VSTI 10X1-ED BOUCHON 1
S130W-3 471



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig.9350 SOLENOID VALVE
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 SOUPAPE A SOLENOIDE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|[CA| PartNo.  JQ'ty
9350-- P2810B9746-0 PROPORTIONAL VALVE VANNE PROPORTIONNEL 1
1 1100396224 SOLENOID CARTOUCHE SOLENOIDE 1
2 1100351542 BARREL CORPS 1 N
3 1100351533 SPOOL TIROIR 1N
4 1100343651 SPRING 4.7/0.45X7.5X4 RESSORT 1 N
5 1300049005 O-RING 017 17.17X1.78 JOINT TORIQUE 1 N
6 1301514005 BOLT M5X10 BOULON A 6 PANS 2| N
S130W-3 481



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 . BRAKE PUMP ASS'Y
REV.NO.| EXB93-01 Fig.9400 POMPE FREIN
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
"2y No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNo.  [Q'ty
9400-- 4100353251 BRAKE PUMP ASS'Y ENSEMBLE DE FREIN 1
1 H9006R8703-0 PUMP;GEAR POMPE A PIGNON 1
3 1100106764 CASE CARTER 1| D
4 1100180964 GEAR ENGRENAGE 1
5 1100029227 SHAFT ARBRE 1
6 1100037457 COUPLING FIXATION DE POMPE 1
8 1302156004 O-RING 28 JOINT TORIQUE 1
9 1303009459 BEARING 6208 PALIER 2
10 1303015142 NUT AN10 ECROU 1
11 1303015298 WASHER;LOCK AW10 RONDELLE FREIN 1
12 1303031658 KEY 10X8X14 KEY 1
13 1100115667 COVER COUVERCLE 1
14 1100106782 PIECE;DISTANCE CONNECTEUR 1
15 1100115658 PIECE;DISTANCE CONNECTEUR 1
16 1180652005 PACKING RONDELLE D'’ETANCHEITE 1
17 1100043443 PACKING RONDELLE D'ETANCHEITE 1
18 1301651003 BOLT M12X30 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
20 1301567009 BOLT M8X25 BOULON A 6 PANS 8
21 1303014956 WASHER;SPRING 12 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 4
22 1303014938 WASHER;SPRING 8 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 8
24 1180168005 PLUG M18X1.5 BOUCHON 1
25 1700834306 SHIM 63X80X1 CALE 1 R
26 1700859525 SHIM 63X80X0.5 CALE 1l R
27 1700845865 SHIM 63X80X0.3 CALE 1 R
28 1700845874 SHIM 63X80X0.1 CALE 11 R
29 1302180016 PIN 6X12 GOUJON 2
S130W-3 491



DATE | MAR. 20, 98 Fie. 9441 SWING MOTOR
12.
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 g MOTEUR D'ORIENTATION
Serial No ;
Replaceable part

ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA PartNo. |0ty
9441-- 2401-9139 MOTOR;SWING MOTEUR D'ORIENTATION 1

1 2401-9139P MOTOR MOTEUR 1

2 2404-9133P GEAR;REDUCTION ENGRENAGE 1

S130W-3 501



btz [ar ;o] o460 REDUCTION GEAR
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 BOITE REDUCTEUR
Serial No ;
B Replaceable part
ey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|IC PartNo. 0ty
9460-- 630006D01 GEAR;REDUCTION ENGRENAGE 1 Y |2404-9133P 1
1 6323700643 CASING CARTER 1
) 2 6333701066 SHAFT;DRIVE ARBRE D'ENTRAINEMENT 1
3 6333701065 GEAR ENGRENAGE 1
4 6343700891 GEAR NO.2 PLANET ENGRENAGE 4
5 6343700889 GEAR NO.2 SUN ENGRENAGE 1
6 6343700890 GEAR NO.1 PLANET ENGRENAGE 3
7 6343700888 GEAR NO.1 SUN ENGRENAGE 1
8 6324120-0006 CARRIER NO.2 SUPPORT 1
9 6333701067 CARRIER NO.1 SUPPORT 1
10 6343700565 PIN NO.2 GOUJON 4
11 6353700710 PIN NO.1 GOUJON 3
12 6353700601 WASHER 1 THRUST RONDELLE 3
13 PAS30 PLATE;SIDE AS30 PLAQUE LATERALE g
14 6353700603 WASHER 3 THRUST RONDELLE 1
15 6343700401 BAR;LEVEL JAUGE D'HUILE 1
16 6353700406 PIPE CONDUITE 1
17 63583449 PIN GOUJON 2
18 P22314 BEARING;SPHERICAL ROLLER | PALIER 1
19 PNJ313 BEARING;ROLLER NJ313 ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
20 PKT303818 CAGE;NEEDLE KT303818 DOUILL 3
21 OSBM12110 SCREW;HEX. JIS B1176 M12-110 [ VIS 10
22 PTC709513N SEAL;OIL TC709513 JOINT D'HUILE 1
23 OBP12U PLUG BOUCHON 1
24 OBP14U PLUG BOUCHON 2
25 OSPV616 PIN;SPRING JIS B2808 16U6 GOUPILLE ELASTIQUE 7
26 OSR30 RING;SNAP JIS B2804 SR-30 CIRCLIP 4
27 OSR65 RING;SNAP JIS B2804 SR-65 CIRCLIP 1
28 6353700987 SEAL;BEARING JOINT 1

S130W-3

511



DATE_JocT 05 %) o 9510 CONTROL PARTS
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 ’ COMMANDE PARTIE .
Serial No ;
Lo i Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA
Part No. Q'ty
510-- 4100353985 PARTS;CONTROL MANUEL DE PIECES DE 1
1 1100292993 COVER COUVERCLE 1
2 1700767554 BARREL CORPS 1
3 1700717403 SPOOL TIROIR 1
4 1700692551 SPRING RESSORT 1
5 1100199418 SPRING RESSORT 1
6 1700736734 SPRING 8.8/2.5X19/4.5 RESSORT 1
7 1700732136 SPRING 17/1.4X98.5/14.25 RESSORT 1
10 1300050005 O-RING(NBR,HS90) 017 1116-90| JOINT TORIQUE 1
11 1300166009 O-RING(NBR,HS90) 118 1116-90] JOINT TORIQUE 1
12 1300346003 O-RING(NBR,HS90) 213 1116-90| JOINT TORIQUE 1
13 1701538733 RING;PISTON 20X18.1X1.5 SEGMENT DE PISTON 2
14 1301613001 BOLT JIS B1176 M12X35 BOULON A 6 PANS 4
S130W-3 521



DATE JOCT 05, '96 Fig. 9540 DOZER CONTROL VALVE-OUTRIGGER
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ’ DOZER TIROIRS DE COMMANDE .
Serial No
L. L. ( . Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'tylS.C| Serial No [ICA Part No. o'ty
3540-- 2420-9261A CONTROL VANNE DE COMMANDE 1
1 VZ33170-0412 CASING V1 CARTER 1
2 VZ33170-0279 CASING E1 CARTER 1
3 VZ33170-0482 CASING E2 CARTER 1
4 OORBG110 O-RING JIS B2401 G110 HSS0 | JOINT TORIQUE 2
5 NOKS28 O-RING NOK, S28 JOINT TORIQUE 4
6 VZ40101221 COVER;SPRING COUVERCLE 1
7 VZ40101222 COVER;SPOOL COUVERCLE 1
8 NOKS39 O-RING NOKS39 JOINT TORIQUE 2
9 OORBP11 O-RING JIS B2401 P11 HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 2
10 0OSBM625 SCREW SB-M6-25 VIS 8
11 VZ40104550 SPOOL TIROIR 1
12 VZ03340-0159 SPRING D29.5/D5.5X87.5/6 RESSORT 1
13 V25016683 BOLT;SPACER BOULON D'ESPACEMENT 1
14 VZ5019567 SPRING;SEAT RESSORT 2
16 V25015512 POPPET D22 SOUPAPE SOULEVANTE 1
17 ODW516 BALL;STEEL DW-5/16 BILLE 1
18 VZ5017459 SPRING D12/D1.2X29/9 RESSORT 1
19 VZ5017728 SEAT L=18.7 SIEGE 1
20 VZ5011510 PLUG RO-M24X1.5 BOUCHON 2
21 RO-M12X1.5 PLUG RO-M24X1.5 BOUCHON 1
22 OORBP22 O-RING JIS B2401 P22 HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 3
23 OORBP10 O-RING JIS B2401 P10 HSS0 JOINT TORIQUE 1
26 M18X1.5-180 STUD;DOUBLE END GOUJON M12x1.25x1.75x65 3
27 M18X1.5 NUT M18X1.5 ECROU 6
28 PLATE;NAME PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 1
29 V9404055306 PORT RELIEF VALVE ENSEMBLE CLAPET DE 2
S130W-3 531



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig. 9546 CONTROL VALVE-DX22 C/V
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 TIROIR DE COMMANDE
Serial No ; 1727~
Replaceable part
Xey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA| PartNe. [0y
9546-- 2420-9399 CONTROL VALVE VANNE DE COMMANDE 1 1727-

1 0824-054 PLUG BOUCHON 6 2430-1067

2 0207-001 O-RING P22.4,HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 7 $8000231

6 8202-016 O-RING P21,HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 19 $8000211

8 0824-051 PLUG BOUCHON 7 2430-1051

9 8202-009 O-RING P11,HSS0 JOINT TORIQUE 7 S§8000111

12 3512-051 PISTON PISTON 1 2409-1041

13 3516-193 SLEEVE MANCHON 1 2425-1022

14 3526428 PLUG BOUCHON 1 2430-1055

15 8202-014 O-RING P18,HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 16 S8000181

16 0824-053 PLUG BOUCHON 1 2430-1050

17 3590-398 SPRING RESSORT 1 2129-1407

18 3593-016 SPRING;GUIDE RESSORT 1 2129-1371

19 3510-525 SPOOL BOBINE 1 2424-1099

20 3526-531 PLUG . BOUCHON 1 2430-1083

21 3590-061 SPRING RESSORT 1 2129-1373

22 3513-221 POPPET SOUPAPE SOULEVANTE 1 2420-1175

23 0824-052 PLUG BOUCHON 3 2430-1058

24 8202-011 O-RING P14,HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 4 58000141

25 8202-007 O-RING P10,HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 5 S8000101

26 |8202-023 O-RING P29,HSS0 JOINT TORIQUE 3 $8000291

27 0201-066 O-RING MSS021-130,HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 1 2180-1223

31 8072-084 SCREW VIS 42 S$2209061

40 3503-181 COVER COUVERCLE 10 2430-1076

42 0201-063 O-RING MS9021-127,HS90 JOINT TORIQUE 11 2180-1217D63
55 3526-337 CAP BOUCHON 3 2430-1040

56 0859-181 RING;BACK UP P21,B1AS BAGUE 14 $S8060211

57 1099-000 CHIP;NYLON CHIP 11 2420-1138

58 |3537-250 RELIEF VALVE CLAPET DE DECHARGE 7 2420-1195

58 |3590-366 SPRING RESSORT 1 2128-1399

60 3513-220 CHECK CARTOUCHE DE 1 2424-1170

61 8202-010 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 $8000121

62 0859-194 RING-BACK UP P12,B1AS BAGUE 1 S8060121

63 3526-530 PLUG BOUCHON 1 2430-1082

64 3537-358 MAIN RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y ENSEMBLE CLAPET DE 1 2420-1159

65 |3526-535 PLUG BOUCHON 2 2430-1085

66 3390-101 SPRING RESSORT 10 2129-1374

67 3513-108 CHECK CARTQUCHE DE 10 2420-1136

S130W-3 541



DATE |MAR. 20, '97 . PILOT & TRANS. SUPPLY VALVE
Fig. 9560
REV.NO.| EXB97-01 SOUPAPE .
Serial No ; 1 ~2338
. L. X Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty(S.C| Serial No [ICA|
Part No. Q'ty
560-- 2420-9248A VALVE;PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 0001-0097
2420-9248B VALVE;PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 0098-0242;
2420-9248C VALVE;PILOT SUPPLY VANNE 1 02432338 Y (2420-9248E
1 1PD20-E-2S-KB VALVE;REDUCER PRESSURE |VANNE 1
2 1GR100-P-2SEK VALVE;RELIEF CLAPET DE DECHARGE 1
3 14C328-1-24 VALVE;SOLENOID(WITH COIL) |VANNE SOLENOIDE 1
4 14C518-B24 VALVE;SOLENOID(WITH COIL) [VANNE SOLENOIDE 1
5 14C32S-B24 VALVE;SOLENOID(WITH COIL) | VANNE SOLENOIDE 8
6 3CAB0-1-1.5S VALVE;CHECK CLAPET DE RETENUE 1
7 AXP 6685 PLUG;ORIFICE BOUCHON 1
8 3CA80-1-0.28 VALVE;CHECK CLAPET DE RETENUE 1
100 |2519-9008 COIL;SOLENOID(WITHOUT BOBINE 1
S130W-3 547



DATE | OCT 05, '96 Fig. 9572 ROMOTE CONTROL VALVE(2)
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 : VANNE DE COMMANDE A DISTANCE .
Serial No ; 1737~
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No |ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
372-- 2420-9359A VALVE,REMOTE RESSORT 1 1737-
2420-9360A VALVE;REMOTE SIEGE 1 1737-
1 J95C1001 CASE RESSORT 1
2 WPT18 PLUG BOUCHON 4
3 J95C1002 PLUG BOUCHON 1
4 P0014 O-RING JOINT 1
5 J95C1003 SPOOL JOINT TORIQUE 4
6 J95C1004 SHIM TIGE DE POUSSOQIR AR
7 J95C1005 SPRING PLAQUE 4
8 J95C1006 SEAT;SPRING DOUILLE 4
9 J24D2011 STOPPER ARRET 4
10 J95C1007 SPRING ENSEMBLE DE JOINT 4
11 J95C1008 PLUG PLAQUE 4
12 RSY 10(H70) SEAL;ROD ECROU 4
13 P0020(F) O-RING BIELLE 4
14 J95C1009 ROD;PUSH ECRQU 4
15 J95C1010 PLATE BAGUE 1
16 J95C1011 BUSHING ECROU 1
17 J95C1012 JOINT ASSY SOUFFLET 1
18 J95C1013 PLATE;SWASH INTERRUPTEUR 1
19 J95C1014 NUT;HEX. GALET 1
20 Jg5C1015 CONNECTOR COUVERCLE 1
21 HNM14-1 NUT COUVERCLE 1
22 SR12ES RING;SNAP COUVERCLE 1
23 HNM12-1 NUT VIS 1
24 Jg5C1016 BELLOWS RONDELLE 1
25 J95C1017 SWITCH ASS'Y RONDELLE 1
26 J95C1018 ROLLER JOINT TORIQUE 1
27 J95C1019 COVER;SWITCH COUVERCLE 1
28 J95C1020 COVER;SWITCH COUVERCLE 1
29 Jg5C 1021 COVER COUVERCLE 1
30 SAMO0407 SCREW VIS 1
31 WPMO04 WASHER;PLATE RONDELLE 1
32 WPM12 WASHER;PLATE RONDELLE 1
33 PO010A O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
S130W-3 553



DATE |MAR. 20, '97 Fig. 9606 BRAKE SUPPLY VALVE
REV.NO.| EXB97-01 : SOUPAPE DE DISTRIBUTION DE FREINAGE_ .
Serial No ;2242 ~
Key N Part N D s D inti Q'ty[S.C| Serial NoICA Replaceable part
ey No art No escription escription 'ty|S.C| Serial No
y p P k4 PartNo. [Q'ty
B-- 2420-9325A VALVE;BRAKE SUPPLY SOUPAPE DE DISTRIBUTION 1 2242-
1 - BLOCK BLOC DE VANNE 1
2 DE-RVA-OO-3000 VALVE;RELIEF CLAPET DE RECHARGE 1
3 LRDA-XDN VALVE;LOGIC VANNE 1
4 FD-DC-O-B VALVE;CHECK CLAPET DE RETENUE 3
5 OPAB-LAN VALVE;UNLOADER VANNE 1
S130W-3 561-2



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig. 9650 BOOM CYLINDER-R.H.
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 VERIN DE FLECHE DROIT
Serial No ;
Replaceable part

Xey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No. ICA‘ PartNo, |0ty

9650-- 2440-9129 CYLINDER;BOOM(R.H) VERIN DE FLECHE DROIT 1
1 03B806-0 TUBE ASS'Y ENSEMBLE TUBE 1
2 03B205-0 BUSH;STEEL DOUILLE ACIER 1
3 03B709-1 ROD ASS'Y PISTON 1
4 03U769-0 BUSH;STEEL DOUILLE ACIER 1| K
5 03B632-1 PISTON SEGMENT D'USURE 1 K
6 E5140240 SEAL;SLIPPER JOINT 11 K
7 00W245-Q RING,WEAR JOINT TORIQUE 2| K
8 00S471-0 RING;DUST BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 2| K.
9 E6311301 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
10 E6651300 RING;BACK-UP BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 2
11 00C211-0 RING;LOCK BAGUE 1] K
12 04A503-1 NUT;PISTON EOUVERCLE DE TIGE 1
13 86D781-1 DU-BUSH DOUILLE DU 1
14 03B809-1 COVER;ROD RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1) K
15 E8410909 DU-BUSH DOUILLE DU 1
16 00M323-0 RING;RETAINING JOINT ENU 1 K
17 E5520510 SEAL;STEP ETANCHEITE A GRADINS 1 K
18 E5302903 U-PACKINGA JOINTENU 1 K
19 E6020240 WIPER;DUST PARE-POUSSIERE 11 K
20 E6311561 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2| K
21 008717-0 RING;BACK-UP BAGUE DE SOleIEN 2| K 4
22 E6311581 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
23 E0501809 BOLT;HEX.SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX | 12
24 03B767-2 PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1
25 E6300621 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
26 E0501236 BOLT;HEX.SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX )
27 03B895-1 PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1
28 E0501216 BOLT;HEX.SOCKET BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4
29 03B302-0 PIPE BAND ASS'Y CONDUITE 1
30 03B303-0 BAND;PIPE BRIDE DE FIXATION 1
31 E0020682 BOLT;HEX. BOULON A 6 PANS 4
32 E3110102 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 12
33 E8841022 NIPPLE;GREASE GRAISSEUR 1
34 E6501150 RING;BACK UP BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 1 K
35 00M320-0 RING;RETAINER RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1 K
* 2440-9128K SEAL KIT;BOOM (4~9,11,13~22) [KIT DE JOINTS 1 S

S130W-3 571



DATE | MAR. 20, '98 Fig. 9680 DOZER CYLINDER-L.H
REV.NO.| EXB98-01 VERIN DE DOZER GAUCHE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part

Xey No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty[S.C| Serial No.[ICAl PartNo.  |Q'ty

9680-- 2440-9165 CYLINDER;DOZER(L.H) CYLINDRE 1
1 03D461-1 TUBE ASS'Y ENSEMBLE TUBE 1
2 03D467-1 BUSH COUSSINET 1
3 03D468-0 ROD ASS'Y ENSEMBLE TIGE 1
4 03D467-0 BUSH COUSSINET 1
5 03D471-0 PISTON PISTON 1
6 E5130200 SEAL;SLIPPER JOINT 11 K
7 00wW241-0 RING;WEAR | SEGMENT D'USURE 11 K
8 00S469-0 RING;DUST BAGUE 2| K
9 E6311241 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1 K
10 E6641240 RING;BACK-UP BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 2| K
11 03A295-0 NUT;PISTON ECROU DE PISTON 1
12 03B301-0 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
13 03D472-0 COVER;ROD COUVERCLE DE TIGE 1
14 E5310520 U-PACKING JOINTENU 1] K
15 E5520420 SEAL;STEP ETANCHEITE A GRADINS 1 K
16 E6020180 WIPER;DUST PARE-POL(SSIERE 1 K
17 00M322-0 RING;RETAINING RONDéLLE DE RETENUE 1
18 E841 0160‘ DU-BUSH DOUILLE DU 1
19 00M377-0 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
20 E6311501 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 11 K
21 00S715-0 RING;BACK-UP BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 1] K
22 E6311521 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1] K
23 03D361-0 WASHER RONDELLE 1
24 E8841022 NIPPLE;GREASE GRAISSEUR 2
25 E8841022 NIPPLE;GREASE GRAISSEUR 2
o 2440-9164K KIT;SEAL KIT DE REPARATION 11 8

S130W-3 581



DATE | NOV. 20, '98 Fig.9715 CENTER JOINT-OUTRIGGER
REV.NO.| EXB98-11 JOINT TOURNANT
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.[ICA
Part No. |Q'ty
9715-- 2480-9012C JOINT;CENTER JOINT CENTRAL 1
1 03C277-4 BODY CARROSSERIE 1
2 03C278-4 SPINDLE BROCHE 1
3 E6301761 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1l K
4 E5430480 SEAL;SLIPPER JOINT 8| K
5 E6301641 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 11 K
6 53C250-2 TOP;BODY CARROSSERIE 1
7 E5430220 SEAL;SLIPPER JOINT 6| K
8 E6000680 WIPER;DUST PARE-POUSSIERE 1] K
9 E6301461 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 11 K
10 53C251-0 ROTOR GROUPE ROTATIF 1
11 03C262-2 PLATE;COVER PLAQUE 1
12 24D289-0 GASKET JOINT 2
13 E0501086 BOLT;HEX.SOCKET M8X1.25X15 | BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 2
14 03C313-1 COVER COUVERCLE 1
15 53C252-0 PIPE ASS'Y CONDUITE 1
16 E4500830 PIN;SPRING GOUPILLE ELASTIQUE 1
17 53C255-1 CONNECTOR RACCORD 1
18 E6490050 O-RING;SPECIAL JOINT TORIQUE 101 K
19 03C301-0 PORT A PORT 1
20 03C302-1 PORT PORT 4
21 00B686-1 BOLT;STUD M10X1.5X34 GOUJON 6
22 E3110102 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 6
23 E2022033 NUT;HEX. M10X1.5 ECROU 6 PANS 6
24 03C270-2 BRACKET SUPPORT 1
25 E0020635 BOLT;HEX. M10X1.5X20 BOULON A 6 PANS 2
26 E3110102 WASHER;SPRING M10 RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 2
27 E1500050 PLUG;HEX.SOCKET PT3/4X14 BOUCHON 4
28 E1500040 PLUG;HEX.SOCKET PT1/2X12 BOUCHON 4
* 2480-9004K SEAL KIT;CENTER JOINT KIT DE REPARATION 1 s
S130W-3 587-4



DATE_|OCT 05, %) b 9749 BODY-FRONT AXLE
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ) BOLC AVANT PONT .
Serial No ;
L. L. f Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty[S.C| Serial No (ICA
Part No. 'ty
J740-4 0750 117 497 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
5 0750 117 024 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
6 0634 304 012 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
7 0636 016 151 SCREW;HEX. VIS 16
0736 008 053 BOLT;FITTING BOULON A 6 PANS 1
8 0730 101 840 WASHER RONDELLE 16
9 0730 365 124 PLATE;TYPE,INTRODUCTION |PLAQUE 1
0730 365 003 PLATE;TYPE, TERMINATING PLAQUE 1
10 0631 311 009 STUD;GROOVED GOUJON M12x1.25x1.75x65 4
11 0636 302 018 PLUG;SCREW BOUCHON DE VIS 1
12 0750 108 029 PLUG,;SCREW BOUCHON DE VIS 1
13 0634 303 485 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
14 4472 317 011 SHAFT;STUB ARBRE 2
15 4472 354 026 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 2
16 0730 260 621 BUSH COUSSINET 2
17 0750 110 138 SEAL;SHAFT BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2
18 0501 207 845 ROD;TRACK CPL.(LH) TIGE 1
0501 207 846 ROD;TRACK CPL.(RH) TIGE 1
19 0501 205 257 JOINT;AXIAL CPL. JOINT 2
20 0501 208 714 JOINT;BALL CPL.(LH) JOINT 1
0501 208613 JOINT;BALL CPL.(RH) JOINT 1
21 0501 208 615 CLIP;CLAMPING CPL. CLIP 2
22 0637 010 092 NUT;CASTLE ECROU CRENELE 2
23 0631 701 048 PIN;COTTER GOUJON 2
S130W-3 597



DATE | OCT 05, '% . HUB-FRONT AXLE
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 Fig. 9765 PONT AVANT .
Serial No ; 2681 ~
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. "ty
65-27 4472 319 157 SHAFT;SUN GEAR ARBRE 2
28 4472 377 037 CARRIER;DISK SUPPORT 2
29 0630 531 057 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 2
30 0630 502 075 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 2
31 4472 386 005 CARRIER;PLANET SUPPORT 2
32 4472 364 006 GEAR;PLANET ENGRENAGE PLANETAIRE 6
33 0735 455 281 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A BILLES 6
34 0501 309 954 RING;ANGLE BAGUE 12
35 0630 501 029 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 6
36 0730 104 159 WASHER;THRUST OPTIONAL | RONDELLE 2| R
0730 104 160 WASHER;THRUST OPTIONAL | RONDELLE 2| R
0730 105 126 WASHER;THRUST OPTIONAL |RONDELLE 2| R
0730 105 385 WASHER; THRUST OPTIONAL |RONDELLE 2[R
0730 105 400 WASHER; THRUST OPTIONAL | RONDELLE 2| R
0730 105 401 WASHER; THRUST OPTIONAL |RONDELLE 2| R
0730 105 800 WASHER; THRUST OPTIONAL | RONDELLE 2| R
37 0634 303 485 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
38 0736 302 046 PLUG;SCREW BOUCHON DE VIS 2
39 0636 102 041 SCREW;CAP VIS 4
40 4472 319 208 BOLT;WHEEL BOULON A 6 PANS 16
41 0630 307 004 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 16
42 0750 101 082 RING;CENTERING BAGUE 16
43 0637 018 009 NUT;WHEEL ECROU 16
44 0636 302 003 PLUG;SCREW BOUCHON DE VIS 2
45 0634 306 523 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
S130W-3 607



DATE | OCT 05, '96 Fig. 9805 INPUT SHAFT-TRANSMISSION
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 : TRANSMISSION o
Serial No ;
. R Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA
Part No. Q'ty
3805-1 0750 113 043 RING;PISTON SEGMENT DE PISTON
2 0501 312 497 GASKET JOINT
3 0634 313 592 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE
4 0630 531 258 V-RING BAGUE V
5 0750 116 191 BEARING;BALL ROULEMENT A BILLES
6 0630 532 187 V-RING BAGUE V
7 4143 221 004 VALVE, THROTTLE CPL. VANNE
9 4143 302 015 BUSH;GUIDE DOUILLE DE CENTRAGE
12 0634 306 295 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE
13 0734 319 433 SEAL;SHAFT BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE
14 0630 513 006 RING;SNAP CIRCLIP
15 0630 501 370 RING;SNAP CIRCLIP
16 4143 302 013 SHAFT;INPUT ARBRE

S130W-3




“DATE | OCT 05, '96 Fig. 9830 2ND GEAR CLUTCH-TRANSMISSION
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 TRANSMISSION .
. Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA| Replaceable part
Part No. 'ty
330-1 4143 352 010 PISTON PISTON 1
2 0750 106 018 SPRING;CUP COUPELLE DE RESSORT 1
3 4143 352 018 CARRIER;DISC SUPPORT 1
4 0501 312 498 GASKET JOINT 1
5 4143 352 020 SHEET FEUILLE 1
6 0750 116 109 BEARING;BELL PALIER 1
7 0630 502 036 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
8 4143 352 019 DISC;CENTERING DISQUE 1
9 0630 502 048 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
10 4143 352 021 SHIM;SUPPORT CALE 1
1 0730 501 439 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
12 4645 351 020 DISC;0.CLUTCH DISQUE 10
13 4645 351 020 DISC;O.CLUTCH OPTIONAL DISQUE 11 R
4645 351 024 DISC;O0.CLUTCH OPTIONAL DISQUE 11 R
4645 351 001 DISC;O.CLUTCH OPTIONAL DISQUE 1 R
4143 352 006 DISC;O.CLUTCH OPTIONAL DISQUE 1l R
14 4645 251 021 DISC;CLUTCH LIN. DISQUE 1
S130W-3 627



DATE | OCT 05, '96 Fig. 9870 SPUR GEAR-TRANSMISSION
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 ’ TRANSMISSION .
Serial No ;
L . Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No ICA
Part No. Q'ty
J0-1 0630 502 047 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
2 0630 502 056 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
3 4143 335 012 COVER;BEARING COUVERCLE 1
4 0630 531 043 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
5 0750 115 356 SLEEVE;NEEDLE MANCHON 1
6 4143 335 025 GEAR;HELICAL PIGNON HELICOIDAL 1
7 0750 116 203 BEARING;BALL BILLE 2
8 0630 501 041 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 1
S130W-3 637



DATE | OCT 05, "96 Fig. 9900 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER-REAR AXLE
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 DIFFERENCIEL ARRIERE .
Serial No ;
Keplaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Part No. o
9900-1 4143 237 001 HOUSING;AXLE DIFFERENTIAL | BOITIER 1
2 0634 304 243 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
3 4143 216 030 SET,;BEVEL GEAR VIS DE REGLAGE 1
4 4143 316 032 BUSH COUSSINET 1
5 0636 016 012 SCREW;HEX. VIS 15
6 4407 301 137 SHIM;OPTIONAL S=2,0 CALE 1| R
4407 301 138 SHIM;OPTIONAL $=1,8 CALE 1 R
4407 301 139 SHIM;OPTIONAL S=1,5 CALE 1| R
4407 301 140 SHIM;OPTIONAL S=1,2 CALE 1 R
7 0750 117 380 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
8 0750 117 024 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A BILLES 1
9 4460 375113 NUT;ADJUSTING ECROU 2
10 0631 329 071 PIN;SLOT GOUPILLE FENDUE 2
1" 0631 306 837 PIN;CYLINDERICAL GOUJON 2
S130W-3 647



DATE |NOV. 20, '98 ) HUB-REAR AXLE
REV.NO.| EXB98-11 Fig.9920 PONT ARRIERE
Serial No ;
Replaceable part
Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No.|ICA PartNo. |Q'ty
9920-26 0730 106 288 WASHER; THRUST RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2
27 4472 319 161 GEAR;SUN ENGRENAGE PRINCIPAL 2
28 4472 319 162 CARRIER;DISC SUPPORT 2
29 0630 502 075 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 2
30 4472 386 002 CARRIER;PLANET, TERMINATING| SUPPORT 2
31 4472 364 006 GEAR;PLANET ENGRENAGE 6
32 0750 118 206 BEARING;ROLLER ROULEMENT A BILLES 6
33 0501 039 954 RING;ANGLE BAGUE 12
34 0630 501 028 RING;RETAINING RONDELLE DE RETENUE 6
35 0730 104 159 WASHER; THRUST OPTIONAL RONDELLE 2] R
0730 104 160 WASHER; THRUST OPTIONAL RONDELLE 2| R
0730 105 126 WASHER;THRUST OPTIONAL RONDELLE 2| R
0730 105 385 WASHER;THRUST OPTIONAL RONDELLE 2| R
0730 105 400 WASHER; THRUST OPTIONAL RONDELLE 2( R
0730 105 401 WASHER;THRUST OPTIONAL RONDELLE 2| R
0730 105 800 WASHER; THRUST OPTIONAL RONDELLE 2| R
36 0634 303 485 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
37 0636 302 018 PLUG;SCREW BOUCHON DE VIS 2
38 0636 102 041 SCREW,CAP VIS A TETE CUBIQUE 4
39 4472 319 208 BOLT;WHEEL BOULON A 6 PANS 16
40 0630 307 004 WASHER;SPRING RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 16
41 0750 101 082 RING;CENTERING BAGUE 16
42 0637 018 009 NUT;WHEEL ECROU 16
S130W-3 657



DATE | OCT 05, '96 Fig. 9930 PEDAL VALVE-ARTL.BOOM
REV. NO.| EXB96-02 i PADALE VANNE o
Serial No ;
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA Replaceable part
Part No. Q'ty
530-1.1 188321.000 COVER;BUSH COUVERCLE 1
1.2 181522.001 PLUNGER PLONGEUR 2
13 |- BUSH COUSSINET 2
1.4 | 111254.099 SEAL,LIP NBR JOINT 2
1.5 |[181548.000 RING;SEALING BAGUE 2
1.6 [181521.000 AXLE AXE 1
1.7 1103948.099 ADAPTER;SLEEVE RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1
1.8 [102882.099 S.H.CS. S.HCS. 2
1.8 1010432.099 RING;SEALING BAGUE 2
1.10 |104201.099 S.H.C.S. S.H.C.S. 2
1.11 [100705.099 NUT;HEX. ECROU 6 PANS 2
2 103248.099 O-RING NBR JOINT TORIQUE 1
31 187610.000 l PEDAL BUSH(LH) DOUILLE 1
3.2 |187609.000 PEDAL BUSH(RH) DOUILLE 1
3.3 187395.000 SCREW,;GRUB VIS 2
4.1 - GUIDE;PLUNGER GUIDE 1
42 |- O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
43 |- SEAL,LIP BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE A 1
44 |- PLUNGER PLONGEUR 1
4.8 |180719.001 LOCKING SERRURE 2
4.9 [180718.001 RETAINER;SPRING ARRETOIR 2
410 (187147.000 SPRING;SETTING 0.5 RESSORT 2
187150.001 SPRING;SETTING 0.6 RESSORT 2
187148.000 SPRING;SETTING 0.9 RESSORT 2
187158.000 SPRING;SETTING 1.0 RESSORT 2
4.11 |1808627.001 SPRING;RETURN 9KG.F RESSORT 2
181737.000 SPRING;RETURN 2.5KG.F RESSORT 2
181044.000 SPRING;RETURN 18KG.F RESSORT 2
4.12 |181213.000 SHIM 0.1 CALE 0.1 0
181214.000 SHIM 0.3 CALE 0.3 0
182646.000 SHIM 0.5 CALE 0.5 0
55 |- SCREW VIS 1
56 |- O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
57 |- O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
58 |- O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 1
S130W-3 667



DATE | OCT 05, '96 . SWING REACTIONLESS VALVE
Fig. 9960
REV.NO.| EXB96-02 VANNE .
Serial No ;
L. L. . Replaceable part
Key No Part No Description Description Q'ty|S.C| Serial No [ICA|
Part No. 'ty
9960-- 2420-9388 VALVE;SWING REACTIONLESS| VANNE 1
’ 1 VZ33170-0687 CASING BOITIER 1/ D
2 OBP116 PLUG BOUCHON 3
3 OORBP22 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
4 V9409196196 VALVE;SWING REACTIONLESS| VANNE 2
OORBP20 O-RING JOINT TORIQUE 2
6 OT2BP20 RING;BACK-UP BAUE 2
S130W-3 677



PART NO. FIGNO. KEY NO. ]| PART NO. FIGNO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIGNO. KEY NO.
0730 260 621 9750 9 0737 835 161 9825 7 0750 147 169 9820 1
0730 361 130 9885 122 0750 101 082 9760 42 0750 147 223 9825 1
0730 365 003 9740 9 9765 42 0750 147 224 9825 2
9810 22 9920 41 0770 032 995 9885 272
9910 2 9921 41 0824-051 9541
0730 365 124 9740 9 0750 106 018 9830 2 9542
9810 22 0750 106 027 9840 2 9545
9815 22 9845 2 9546
9910 2 0750 108 010 9910 8 9926 18
0730 501 438 9850 9 0750 108 029 9740 12 0824-052 9541 23
0730 501 439 9830 11 0750 108 044 9810 15 9542 23
0730 502 079 9760 10 9815 15 9545 23
9765 10 0750 110 045 9720 & 9546 23
9920 10 0750110 138 9740 17 0824-053 9542 16
9921 10 9750 10 9546 16
0732 040 655 9880 60 0750 110 156 9760 1 0824-054 9541 1
0732 042 289 9880 240 9765 1 9542 1
0732 042 304 9880 80 9920 1 9545 1
0732 042 321 9790 6 9921 1 9546 1
0732 042 341 9880 290 0750 111 358 9890 3 0859-174 9925 7
0732 042 514 9885 32 0750 111 409 9890 3 0859-181 9542 56
0734 317 061 9770 7 0750 112 028 9770 16 9546 56
0734 317 169 9760 13 0750 113 043 9805 1 9926 7
9920 13 0750 115 356 9870 5 0859-194 9542 62
0734 317 170 9760 15 0750 116 083 9885 480 9546 62
9920 15 0750 116 109 9830 6 100705.099 9930 1.1
0734 317 249 9765 13 0750 116 191 9800 5 102882.099 9930 1.8
9921 13 9805 5 103248.099 9930 2
0734 319 387 9890 3 0750 116 202 9880 480 103948.099 9930 1.7
0734 319 397 9890 12 0750 116 203 9870 7 104201.099 9930 1.10
0734 319 433 9800 13 0750 117 024 9740 5 108291A 9570 8
9805 13 9900 8 108298 9570 20
0734 401 228 9800 1 0750 117 057 9890 2 108299 9570 25
0735 370 269 9760 2 0750 117 088 9720 5 108300 9570 26
9765 2 0750 117 167 9760 4 108301 9570 33
9920 2 9765 4 108302 9570 34
0735 455 262 9850 5 9920 4 108303 9570 36
0735 455 281 9765 33 9921 4 108304 9570 35
9921 32 0750 117 355 9720 3 108305 9570 39
0736 008 053 9740 7 0750 117 380 9900 7 108307 9570 43
0736 010 071 9750 16 0750 117 469 9750 2 108311 9570 21
0736 302 046 9765 38 0750 117 497 9740 4 108312 g570 22
9921 37 0750 117 515 9890 1 108313 9570 24
0736 304 110 9885 40 0750 117 652 9921 2 108496 9570 18
0736 305 060 9910 5 0750 118 206 9760 33 108499 9570 14
0736 617 045 9880 40 9920 32 108500B 9570 11
0737 502 174 9750 1 0750 140 028 9760 23 108501A 9570 10
9750 (1t 9820 £ 23 108503 9570 7
9915 p A Q750 147,168 9820, 12 108504 9570 1

S130W-3




)

PART NO. FIGNO. KEY NO.| PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO.
2181-1126D118 1395 49 2181-1126D34 1365 38 2181-1184 3140 2
2181-1126D14 1210 45 2181-1126D36 1400 24 2181-1528A 1780 3
1320 1 2181-1126D39 1385 60 2181-1564 1235 68
1325 1 2150 9 1245 68
1330 1 2160 9 2181-1564A 1235 68
1335 1 2181-1126D56 2200 14 1245 68
1340 1 2181-1126D6 1230 63 2181-1702D10 1360 73
1345 1 1245 63 1400 23
1345 1 1250 63 1420 23
1350 1 1255 63 2181-1702D14 1365 39
1355 1 1335 21 9260 8
1365 1 1340 21 2181-1702D2 1340 13
1365 1 1345 21 1345 13
1370 1 1370 21 1370 13
1375 1 1375 21 1375 13
1380 1 1440 17 1440 9
1385 1 2140 3 2181-1702D4 1330 39
1390 16 3130 24 1335 39
1390 16 3135 24 1340 39
1395 16 6130 51 1380 39
1400 16 7140 12 1400 20
1405 16 2181-1126D7 1220 46 1405 20
1410 16 1245 44 1405 20
1415 16 1310 31 1410 20
1420 16 1330 6 1415 20
1425 16 1335 6 1420 20
2180 19 1340 6 1425 20
5100 4 1350 6 5100 11
5105 4 1355 6 5105 11
6120 16 1370 6 6120 20
6125 8 1375 6 6125 9
6130 35 1385 6 6130 30
7160 34 1430 23 7140 32
2181-1126D20 1330 46 1440 23 2181-1702D5 1330 9
1335 46 2170 18 1335 9
2181-1126D23 1310 17 2180 18 1370 9
1370 11 2200 10 1375 9
1375 11 2181-1126D8 2180 11 1430 47
1440 26 7110 2 1430 47
2240 2 7130 14 2181-1890D5 1190 35
9276 39 2181-1126D80 2200 15 2181-1914D5 2150 6
2181-1126D24 1240 32 2181-1126D83 1345 23 2181-1914D6 2160 17
1245 31 2181-1126D91 2220 23 2181-1917D1 1310 22
2220 13 2181-1126D93 1240 31 2181-1917D24 6120 48
7140 24 2181-1159 1680 50 6125 6
2181-1126D27 1430 41 2181-1160 1680 47 2181-1917D4 1410 18
2181-1126D28 1350 81 2181-1160A 1680 47 1415 18
1355 81 2181-1161 1680 48 6120 18
2181-1126D30 2170 '6 218 1-1161A 1680 48 6125 4
S130W-3 - 18-




PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIGNO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIGNO. KEY NO.
2420-9378A 1420 57 2426-1204 9547 - 2440-9149 1210 2
-2420-9388 9210 1 2426-9006 1280 19 2440-9164 9690 -
. 9960 - 1295 19 2440-9164A 2230 2
2420-9399 9545 - 2426-9009 1180 2 9274 2
9546 - 2426-9021A 9590 - 2440-9164K 9680 *
2420-9405 1450 12 2426-9021B 2230 10 9690 *
9550 - 9274 10 2440-9165 9680 -
2420-9406A 1200 1 2427-1001 1190 25 2440-9165A 2230 3
2420-9406B 1200 1 2430-1040 9547 55 9274 3
2420-9411 1410 5 2430-1051 9547 8 2440-9178 1530 13
1415 5 2430-1056A 9547 91 2440-9219 1500 26
9580 - 2430-1058 9547 23 2440-9402 7100 4
2420-9412 6120 50 2430-1064 9547 37 7120 4
6125 1 2430-1067 9547 1 9272 4
2420-9416A 7140 1 2430-1076 9547 40 9950 -
2420-9428A 1430 1 2430-1081 9547 43 2440-9403B 2100 6
2420-9428B 1430 1 2430-1082 9547 63 7190 6
2420-9536 7160 37 2430-1083 9547 20 9700 -
2422-9013 1190 8 2430-1084 8547 75 2440-9403BK 9700 *
2423-1293 6110 11 2430-1085 9547 65 24860-9010 1330 47
2423-1330 1320 65 2430-1086 9547 74 1335 47
1325 65 2430-1097 9547 76 2460-9015A 1350 83
. 2423-1331 1330 31 2440-9097 6130 52 1355 83
) 1335 31 9945 - 2460-9016 9120 4
2423-1344 1440 31 2440-9097K 9945 * 2460-9033 1330 47
2423-1351 1330 52 2440-9126 3130 3 1335 47
1335 52 3135 3 2460-9034 1440 34
2423-1430 9547 28 6135 55 2460-9035 1350 83
2423-1435 6130 18 9660 - 1355 83
2423-1436 6130 22 2440-9126K 9660 * 2460-9402 1440 34
2423-1437 6140 67 2440-9127 3130 4 2470-1108 1170 1
2423-1475 1285 56 3135 4 2470-1109A 1190 16
2423-1485 9547 50 6135 56 2470-11098B 1190 16
2423-1516 1225 70 9670 - 2470-1109C 1190 16
2423-9007 2180 13 2440-9127K 9670 * 2470-1109E 1180 16
2424-1130 9547 45 2440-9128 3130 1 2470-1109G 1190 16
2424-1170 6125 19 3135 1 2470-1110 1170 -
9547 60 9640 - 1180 -
2424-1292 9547 102 2440-9128K 9640 -~ 2470-1111 1190 -
2424-1293 9547 103 9650 * 2470-2022A 1175 1
2424-1295 9547 96 8935 * 2470-20228B 1175 1
2424-1296 9547 97 9940 ~ 2470-2022C 1175 1
2424-1297 9547 98 2440-9129 3130 2 2470-2022E 1175 1
2424-1298 9547 99 3135 2 2470-2023 1175 -
2424-1299 9547 100 9650 - 2470-9010 1640 85
2424-1300 9547 101 2440-9132 6130 53 2471-1004B 1170 3
2425-1023B 9547 73 9940 - 1175 3
2426-1001 1180 30 2440-9133 6130 54 2471-1108 1190 34
2426-1173 9547 3D 99351 4120 7
S130W-3 gt -




PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO. | PART NO. FIG NO. KEY NO.
65.04102-0017 017 3 65.05510-5009A 018 3 65.06601-0012 021 1
" 35.04103-0001 017 4 65.05510-5015 018 3 65.06611-0072 021 2
© 65.04103-0007 017 5 65.05560-6004 018 2 65.06611-0089 021 3
65.04104-0001 017 6 65.05601-7056 021 34 65.06611-0099 021 2
65.04110-5001 010 28 65.05701-0005 015 16 65.06901-0002 021 15
65.04200-6019 017 7 015 16 65.06901-0003 020 12
65.04201-5002 017 9 65.05701-5143 019 14 65.06904-0003 021 33
65.04202-0003 017 18 65.05701-5200 019 9 65.06904-0004 021 32
65.04202-0009 017 16 65.05701-5251 019 1 65.08100-6040 022 1
65.04203-5008 017 11 65.05701-5267 019 24 65.08101-0038 022 2
65.04205-0001 017 14 65.05701-5271 019 5 65.08101-0164 022 4
65.04301-0009 017 24 65.05701-5278 019 34 65.08101-0168 022 3
65.04302-5006 017 25 65.05705-0002 015 22 65.08120-0020 022 20
65.04401-0004 017 26 65.05705-6007 015 22 65.08201-0011 022 9
65.04401-0018 017 26 65.05707-5002 015 19 65.08202-0071 022 25
65.04410-0006 011 8 015 19 65.08202-0072 022 31
65.04410-0007 o117 65.05801-5143 014 1 65.08301-6008 025 6
65.04501-0004 017 33 65.05805-5049 014 6 65.08901-0001 022 6
65.04505-5012 017 36 65.05805-5151 014 6 65.08902-0004 022 12
65.04506-0011 017 37 65.05806-5079 014 7 65.09100-7022 022 39
65.05101-7005 015 - 65.05806-5085 014 7 65.09901-0003 022 61
65.05101-7014 015 - 65.05901-0004 018 8 65.09901-0017 022 65,
© 65.05102-0002 015 2 65.05902-0005 021 41 65.10101-6003 023 2
- 65.05102-0018 015 2 65.05903-0001 019 8 65.10101-7012 023 1
65.05102-6003 015 1 65.05903-0002 019 4 65.10102-6003 023 3
015 1 65.05903-0011 014 10 65.10301-5130 023 22
65.05103-0003 015 5 65.05903-0013 011 57 65.10301-5131 023 23
65.05103-0019 015 5 65.05904-0002 014 9 65.10301-5132 023 24
65.05104-0002 015 10 65.06310-6003 011 49 65.10301-5133 023 25
015 12 65.06402-5004 021 17 65.10301-5134 023 26
65.05104-0003 015 12 65.06404-0003 021 16 65.10301-5135 023 27
65.05104-6002 015 11 65.06405-0012 021 18 65.10301-6144 023 212
65.05104-6003 015 11 65.06406-2002 021 29 65.11101-7247 025 1
65.05105-0003 015 3 65.06500-6389 020 1 65.11120-5001 023 31
65.05105-0004 015 13 65.06500-6395 020 1 023 31
65.05120-0001 015 17 65.06501-0004 020 2 65.11401-0002 024 6
015 17 65.06501-0068 020 2 65.11401-0002C 024 6
65.05120-6001 015 15 65.06503-0061 021 14 65.11595-0002 025 2
015 15 65.06503-0076 021 14 65.11596-0001 025 3
65.05201-0006 015 26 65.06504-0002 020 9 65.11596-0002 025 4
65.05202-0001 015 27 65.06504-0033 020 9 65.11902-0001 024 1
65.05207-0006 015 25 65.06505-0023 020 4 65.12301-5018 023 11
65.05401-5002 011 46 65.06506-0016 020 10 65.12301-5019 023 14
65.05401-5008 019 13 65.06506-0021 020 10 65.12301-5020 023 211
65.05401-5015 011 56 65.06508-0010 020 7 65.12301-5021 023 18
65.05401-5017 019 13 020 65.12301-5022 023 21
65.05501-7053A 018 - 65.06512-0002 020 11 65.12501-7005 018 8
65.05501-7053C 018 - 65,06520-6006 020 3 65.12502-0001 018 11
65.05503-0026 018 1 65,06520-5007 020 3 65.12503-5005 018 19
S130W-3 38~




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+Solar+130W+III+Parts+Manual+2021

